


The History of the West Side Nut Club

Prologue
     In the early 1900’s, the West Side Businessmen were striving to find ways to increase exposure and 
bring more people to the West Franklin Street area. Access to the West Side was very difficult and time 
consuming, especially from the West and North outlying areas, because no main roads leading to Frank-
lin Street were available. 
     These enterprising and hard working businessmen, all of whom were members of the West Side Busi-
ness Association, held small Festivals in 1914, 1917 & 1920 to try to attract people to their stores. They 
met daily for lunch and decided that they needed an organized group to use their influence to make 
improvements to the West Side and to handle the duties of running the Festivals.

West Side Nut Club Formed
     On March 16, 1921 this group of businessmen met and formed the basics of the West Side Nut Club. 
Within the first 6 months, they elected officers & board members, named the club, incorporatedand 
wrote the by-laws, selected the Acorn as the symbol and penned the official slogan: Root, Boost or Scoot. 
The first official WSNC Fall Festival was held in November, 1921; it was considered a great success but 
left them with $400 in debt. In order to pay off the debt, they assessed each member $10.
     Over the first 25 years, the club struggled through the Great Depression and World War II. With little 
or no money, they used their influence to persuade the city to build a new bridge on Franklin Street and 
to put the new municipal Golf course and Mesker Park Zoo on the West Side. They kept pressuring the 
city and county to pave the dirt and rock streets and roads and to extend St. Joseph Ave. north into the 
county.
     During the second 25 years, the Club started prospering and expanded the Festival into what it is 
today. Food booths increased as did donations to non-profit groups. Queen and Amateur contests and 
professional entertainment were added. Membership was expanded to 300 active members and the 
Board was expanded also.
     1971 to Present, revenues & donations have continued to increase astronomically. Spring Projects 
were started,the first of which were clean-ups of Franklin St., Mesker Park Zoo, Reitz Hill and West Side 
Library Park. 
     Later, as the Festival money increased, the Club started performing larger construction projects. Shel-
ter houses, rest rooms and ball fields were constructed at West Side Little League, Golfmoor, Tekoppel, 
Moutoux and Junior Football League fields. Sidewalks and landscaping were developed or improved on 
Franklin Street and at West Side Library Park. Several large projects were performed at Mesker Park Zoo, 
Helfrich Golf Course, USI, Ozanam Family Shelter, Albion Fellows Bacon center and Reitz High School. 
With the Club performing at least one project every year, we have been able to perform many more 
projects than what are listed above. Approximately $25,000 or more is donated for each project, plus 75 
to 100 members donating their time and talent to complete them.

2025
     This year, because of the huge success of the Fall Festival and the Half Pot, the West Side Nut Club has 
already donated over $820,000 to charitable and/or non-profit organizations. Additionally, as our spring 
project, the club donated approximately $25,000 for misc items needed for Grade & Middle schools. 
Again we have a goal to build 100 beds for Sleep in Heavenly Peace.
     All of the above is dedicated to and made possible by the West Side Businessmen who had the fore-
sight to form the civic-minded West Side Nut Club in 1921.

Dick Barchet





USI.edu

60
of Memories, Milestones  

and Community at

Years

1965 2025

USI.edu

60of Memories, Milestones  
and Community at

Years

1965 2025

USI.edu

60of Memories, Milestones  
and Community at

Years

1965 2025

USI.edu

60
of Memories, Milestones  

and Community at

Years

19652025

USI.edu

60 of Memories, Milestones  
and Community at

Years

19652025

USI.edu

60 of Memories, Milestones  
and Community at

Years

19652025

USI.edu

60
of Memories, Milestones  

and Community at

Years

19652025

USI.edu

60 of Memories, Milestones  
and Community at

Years

19652025

USI.edu

60 of Memories, Milestones  
and Community at

Years

19652025



1

On behalf of Michelle and myself, we are honored to welcome 
you and your family to the 104th edition of the West Side Nut 
Club Fall Festival. This week-long event is made possible by 
the thousands of volunteer hours contributed by the non-profit 
food booth organizations. Those efforts are as significant as 
those of the Nut Club membership. More importantly, we 
acknowledge and appreciate the support of the entire Tri-
State community. Your support has enabled the Fall Festival 
to become Evansville’s largest event, providing assistance to 
many groups and individuals in various ways. For this, we 
truly express our gratitude to you and your family for helping 
us be “Better Together.” Please enjoy the Fall Festival, be 
happy, and be safe. 

Jeff Thompson
2025 President

JEFF “JT” THOMPSONJEFF “JT” THOMPSON
& wife MICHELLE

TODD HELFERTTODD HELFERT
& wife Becky& wife Becky

From our family to yours, welcome to Franklin Street! We From our family to yours, welcome to Franklin Street! We 
are thankful for all those in our community that volunteer are thankful for all those in our community that volunteer 
countless hours to help put on the Fall Festival each year. countless hours to help put on the Fall Festival each year. 
Without the help of our community, the Fall Festival would Without the help of our community, the Fall Festival would 
not be possible. We appreciate all our vendors, sponsors, and not be possible. We appreciate all our vendors, sponsors, and 
organizations that support us. We also thank our community organizations that support us. We also thank our community 
who visit each year, purchase food from the booths, ride who visit each year, purchase food from the booths, ride 
tickets, and half pot chances. Your support helps us to give tickets, and half pot chances. Your support helps us to give 
back to all the non-profits organizations throughout the year.back to all the non-profits organizations throughout the year.

Ryan BeckRyan Beck
2025 1st Fall Festival Co-Chairman2025 1st Fall Festival Co-Chairman

2025 Festival 1st Co-Chairman

2025 Cover Photo by WSNC Member AJ Whipkey

2025 Club President 2025 Festival Chairman

A tradition unlike any other... West Side Nut Club Fall Festival 
proudly enters its 104th year. For over a century, this weeklong 
celebration has been a shining example of what happens when 
community, volunteers, and deep-fried creativity come together. 
Studies show that it creates millions of economic impact into 
our communities. 
My family and I invite you to join us throughout the week—
grab some brain sandwiches, dumplings, or a walk off chop, 
take in the rides, enjoy the entertainment, and remember: every 
pronto pup/corn dog, lemon shake-up, and deep fried goodie 
sold supports the non-profits that make our community stronger.
Thank you for being part of what makes the West Side so 
special. Here’s to an amazing and safe 104th Fall Festival!

Brandon McClish
2025 2nd Fall Festival Co-Chairman

RYAN BECKRYAN BECK
& wife Jamie, Adalynn & Graden& wife Jamie, Adalynn & Graden

BRANDON McCLISHBRANDON McCLISH
wife Blair and son Braylon wife Blair and son Braylon 

2025 Festival 2nd Co-Chairman

As the leaves are beginning to change, we find ourselves on 
Franklin Street once again for the 104th West Side Nut Club 
Fall Festival! Becky and I are so excited to have you join us 
all in making memories that will last a lifetime. Our motto 
this year is “Better Together”, as we could never hold such 
a spectacular event without the help of each of you. We are 
blessed to be a part of a community that comes together the 
way that ours has proven to do time and time again. Many 
hands make light work, and the many hands and hearts that 
support the Fall Festival show how we are most certainly 
“Better Together”.

Here’s to another safe and exciting year, we can’t wait to see 
all of you on Franklin Street!

Todd Helfert
2025 Fall Festival Chairman



2

2025 Ride Informat ion
*Sunday, Oct. 5........................... 1-7 p.m.

(Kiddie Midway Only)

Monday, Oct. 6......................... 2-10 p.m. 
Tuesday, Oct. 7........................ 2-10 p.m. 
Wednesday,  Oct. 8..... Kiddie 12-10 p.m. 

Main Park   2-10 p.m. 

Thurs., Oct. 9........... Kiddie 12-10:30p.m.
Main Park  2-10:30 p.m. 

Friday, Oct. 10........... 11 a.m.-10:30 p.m. 
Saturday,  Oct. 11...... 10 a.m.-10:30 p.m. 

* Ride Bracelets Every Day
Except Sunday

Fest ival  Informat ion
Table of  Contents

Amateur Hour.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Entertainment.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58-64
Grand Marshal .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40
Lighthouse Parade.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52
Munchie Map.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21-24
Pet Parade.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-11
Queen & King.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Ride Informat ion.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Scholarship Recipients.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Tug of  War.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Youth of  the Day.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Supporting the Tri-State’s Favorite!
Best Wishes for a Successful Festival!

5600 Division Street, Evansville, IN
Call Toll Free 1-800-321-5368

www.KennyKentToyota.com

Grand 
Highlander

Camry Tundra



  The 2025 International
 President . . .Luke Effinger

THE WSNC CLASS OF 2025

3

A nut’s a nut, A nut’s a nut, 
but an but an 
International Nut? International Nut? 
WOW!WOW!

Gordon
Ditzer

Nolan 
Weidner

Seth
Carter

Nathan
Tidwell

Eric
McCallister

Aaron
Forbes

Samuel
Wolf

Ashton 
Carter

Rob
Rodgers

Barry
Polk

Seth
Reynolds

Luke Effinger

The Nut Club would 
like to thank all 

our Advertisers and 
supporters for making 

the Fall Festival 
possible.



4

 
 

 
 

Building a Better  
Community Since 1954  

(812) 423-4201 

 

 

(812) 423-4201
Building a Better Community 

Since 1954

Helfrich HillsHelfrich Hills
Golf ShopGolf Shop

“Come See Us for All Your Golfing Needs.”

2025 Booklet Chairman Message

As the 2025 Chairman of the West Side Nut Club Fall Festival 
booklet, I am honored to help share this beloved tradition with 
our community. Delivering the booklet to area businesses and 
organizations is one of the most rewarding ways to kick off what 
many consider the best week of the year on the West Side.
This publication wouldn’t be possible without the dedication 
and teamwork of so many. I’m especially grateful to Bart Burke 
(Co-Chair), Shawn Heneisen (2nd Co-Chair), and the talented 
crew at Evansville Print Specialists for their tireless efforts 
throughout the production process. I also want to thank my family 
for their continued support along the way. The productivity of this 
teamwork is a true testament to this year’s festival theme, Better 
Together.
Wishing everyone a safe, memorable, and fun-filled 104th West 
Side Nut Club Fall Festival!

AJ Whipkey
2025 Booklet Chairman

AJ WHIPKEYAJ WHIPKEY
wife Chelsea and son Liamwife Chelsea and son Liam



“Better Together”

5

OfficersOfficersOfficersOfficers

TREASURER
HEATH RUPP

& family

SECRETARY
DENNIS NETTLES
& wife Lesley, Abby, 

Taylor & Luke

VICE PRESIDENT
MIKE HAHN

PRESIDENT
JEFF J.T. THOMPSON

& wife Michelle



6

Financial Planning

Asset Management

Risk Management

Registered Investment Advisor

Group Employee Benefits Planning

Individual Health/Life Insurance

Property Insurance

Casualty Insurance

Auto Insurance

Home Insurance

Business Insurance

Life Insurance

PATRICK B. FREEMAN
CLU, ChFC
P. EVAN FREEMAN
CPA, PFS M. ETHAN FREEMAN

JORDAN RABEN
cell: 812.204.0849

www.fwnadvisors.com

FREEMAN, WILL
& NIEMEIER, INC.

Phone:  812.425.1030
Toll Free:  800.644.8408
Fax:  812.421.4115

FREEMAN, WILL, NIEMEIER
& HESTON, LLC.

1919 West Franklin Street
Evansville, IN 47712

1919 West Franklin Street
Evansville, IN 47712

Phone:  812.437.3933
Toll Free:  800.644.8408

Fax:  812.437.3934

 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
  
 
 
 
 

 

“Since 1913” 
812-464-5991 

 

Helfrich Realty is known for integrity, values, and centuries of Real Estate knowledge. It has been a staple on the West Side 
of Evansville since “1913”. Helfrich Realty serves all areas of the tri-state with licensed Brokers who have been with the 
company for decades. There is something to be said about the familiar faces that can be trusted time after time and 
generation after generation. Thank you to our loyal customers! We proudly continue to be one of the longest running, top 
producing private and locally owned and operated firms in Indiana. 

wwwwww..hheellffrriicchhrreeaallttoorrss..ccoomm   
 

 

11991199  WW..  FFrraannkklliinn  SStt..  EEvvaannssvviillllee,,  IINN  4477771122  PP..OO..  BBooxx  66222288  4477771199  
  

FFaacceebbooookk::  HHeellffrriicchh  RReeaallttyy  
IInnssttaaggrraamm::  hheellffrriicchhrreeaallttoorrss 



2025 DIRECTORS

WEST SIDE NUT CLUB

7

JON YEAGER

JEREMY MELTON

MATT
WANNEMUEHLER

TOM FLEENOR

ALEX HUBER JOE PETITJEAN

JIM FARNY

BRANDON McCLISH

EDDIE DIETZ MIKE DRONE

BRIAN WOODS



8

COMMITTEE CHAIRMEN

A BIG “ THANK YOU”
FOR ALL YOUR HARD WORK!

2025

AMATEUR HOUR
Scott Beard

OFFICE
Max Monarch

T-SHIRTS
Jacob Lehman

YOUTH OF THE DAY
Phillip Craig

FESTIVAL FOOD
Miles Mann

ANNOUNCERS
Jason Ludwig

INTERNUTS
Jason Ludwig

BOOKLET
AJ Whipkey

ELECTRICAL
Mike Moser

ENTERTAINMENT
Justin Guetling

50/50
Alex Huber

FINAL CLEAN-UP
Brian Schaffstein

QUEEN & KING
Michael 

Schmahlenberger

LIGHTHOUSE
Jack Weinzapfel

LOST & FOUND
Maverick 
Carnahan

MAIN PARADE
Jason Ludwig

PARK CONCESSIONS
Joel Werner

PARKING LOT
Eddie Dietz

PET PARADE
Mike Dietz

PHOTO
Ron Kuhlenschmidt

PHYSICAL 
ARRANGEMENTS

Andy Weyer

PLATFORM #1
Jake Martin

PLATFORM #2
Eric Hillenbrand

PUBLIC FACILITIES
James Vanpell

REFRESHMENTS
Jared Smith

SAFETY
Mike Bishop

SOUND
Blake Fulton

SPECIAL KIDS DAY
Jimmy Lefler

STREET CONCESSIONS
Jeramy David

TICKET SELLERS
Jordan Raben

TUG OF WAR
Evan Brinkmeyer

WAREHOUSE
Bill McCullough

PUBLICITY
Brandon Julian

APPRECIATION 
DANCE

Scott Beard



9

Maintaining a healthy cash flow gives your 
business the capacity to meet financial 
obligations and the flexibility to grow with 
new opportunities.

And getting to a position of excess cash flow 
helps your business operate in a strategic, 
proactive way, rather than a reactive, 
defensive way.

Make the most
of your cash

Put these tips into action by connecting with Kyle Anslinger at MyFirst.Bank/KyleAnslinger 
or simply scanning the code. While you’re there, you can leverage a variety of business 
resources and tools including a free, downloadable Business Cash Flow Template.

FIRST BANK BUSINESS BANKING

MyFirst.Bank/KyleAnslinger | @FirstBank1893 | 812.266.2649

INDIANA Evansville  ■  Haubstadt  ■  Mount Vernon  ■  Poseyville  ■  Princeton  ■  Vincennes

ILLINOIS Carmi  ■  Grayville  ■  Lawrenceville  ■  Mount Carmel

Scan me

Here are five tips to help you  
manage your cash:

1 Learn your cash flow cycle

2 Urge customers to pay on time

3 Turn inventory quickly

4 Negotiate with vendors

5  Know your line of credit and  
equipment loan options

Kyle Anslinger
Vice President, Relationship 
Banking Officer and West Side  
Nut Club Member since 2016



10

West Side Nut Club
PET PARADE

Saturday - October 11th

X



Anyone wishing to participate in the West Side Nut Club Pet Parade should report to the St. Boniface 
parking lot, located at the corner of Wabash and Michigan Avenues, at 9:00 a.m. on Saturday, October 11,
2025.  Judging for awards in the eight categories listed below will take place between 9:00 and 9:30 a.m. 
at this location. Note:  Judges are area students, teachers and adult volunteers who are not members of 
the West Side Nut Club.  The eight categories in which participants may win an award are as follows: 

PET PARADE SPONSORED BY THE PET FOOD CENTER

11

1. Girl with pet
2. Boy with pet

3. Group with pet
4. Girl, no pet

5. Boy, no pet
6. Festival Pet

7. Special group
8.Large Animal



12

Past Presidents of WSNC
1921  Charles Wolfin*
1922  George Koch*
1923  A.D Alexander*
1924  Charles Pelz*
1925  Fred Diekmann*
1926  Arthur Reihl*
1927  Chris Ziss*
1928  Theodore Hartig*
1929  William Dress*
1930  E.C. Mertens*
1931  Ralph Irons*
1932  Walter Bishoff* 
          & Dan Branson*
1933  Julius Becker*
1934  Matt Hallenberger*
1935  James Jourdan*
1936  M.L. Staples*
1937  John Lintzenich*
1938  Conrad Diedrich*
1939  Joe Moutoux*
1940  Curt Stinson*
1941  William C. Myers*
1942  John Waltz*
1943  Guy Nicholson*
1944  Neal Pierce*
1945  August Heneisen*
1946  William Parrish*

1947  Kenneth Alexander*
1948  Alfred Harding*
1949  George Kelly*
1950  Otto Schnakenburg*
1951  Bob Schaad*
1952  Elmer Sander*
1953  Bud Bays*
1954  James Helfrich*
1955  Deryl Blackburn*
1956  Edwin W. Johnson*
1957  Raymond Becker*
1958  Ted Karges, Sr.*
1959  Glenn Austin*
1960  Clyde Cavanah*
1961  Jack Althoff*
1962  Quintin Emge*
1963  Arthur Nendel*
1964  Robert Clayton*
1965  Bill Ohning*
1966  Dr. Vic Johnson*
1967  Sam Day*
1968  Charles Emge*
1969  Bill Brune*
1970  Jim Emge*
1971  Gene Miller*
1972  Bob Stamp*
1973  Jim Will, Sr*

1974  Jack Siemers*
1975  Ron Brand*
1976  John “Smitty” Taylor*
1977  Charles Griffith*
1978  James Fleck*
1979  Robert Loeffler*
1980  Don Deutsch*
1981  Ervin Buente*
1982  George Helfrich
1983  Marvin Hollerbach*
1984  Alan Becker
1985  Herb Dassel*
1986  Norb Niemeier*
1987  Clarence Hahn*
1988  Ray Gries
1989  Dave Nurrenbern*
1990  Mark Fehrenbacher
1991  Tom Milton*
1992  Charlie Hollerbach*
1993  Jim Will, Jr.
1994  Dan Gries
1995  Ed Derringe
1996  Glenn Macke
1997  Dennis Feldhaus	
1998  Glenn Modesitt
1999  Joe Muensterman
2000  Dennis Fehrenbacher*

Past Fall Festival General Chairmen
THE MOST DEMANDING COMMITTEE OR JOB IN THE NUT CLUB IS THAT OF THE FESTIVAL GENERAL CHAIRMAN; 

ALTHOUGH THE FALL FESTIVAL LASTS ONLY ONE WEEK A YEAR, THE JOB OF THE FESTIVAL CHAIRMAN LASTS 12 MONTHS. 
1922  George Koch*
1923  Carl Wolflin*
1924  Fred Diekmann*
1925  Burdette Post
	 American Legion
1926  Chris Ziss*
1927  Chris Ziss*
1928  Chris Ziss*
1929  Chris Ziss*
1930  Chris Ziss*
1931  Chris Ziss*
1932  Julius Becker*
1933  Dan Branson*
1934  Julius Becker*
1935  Julius Becker*
1936  Dan Branson*
1937  Jimmy Jordan*
1938  Joe Moutoux*
1939  Coonie Diedrich*
1940  Bill Jensen*
1941  Coonie Diedrich*
1942  Coonie Diedrich*
1943  Coonie Diedrich*
1944  Coonie Diedrich*
1945  Coonie Diedrich*
1946  Coonie Diedrich*

1947  George Kelly*
1948  Coonie Diedrich*
1949  Otto Schnakenburg*
1950  Kenneth Alexander*
1951  Jim Helfrich*
1952  Bud Bays*
1953  Deryl Blackburn*
1954  Dan Kissel*
1955  Ted Karges, Sr.*
1956  Lester Metz*
1957  Jerome Kissel*
1958  Glenn Austin*
1959  Bill Schoolfield, Sr.*
1960  Art Bellman*
1961  Eddie Claiborne*
1962  Sam Day*
1963  Charlie Jones*
1964  Charlie Emge*
1965  Henry Deane*
1966  Bob Stamp*
1967  Jim Emge*
1968  Jim Remole*
1969  Gene Miller*
1970  John “Smitty” Taylor*
1971  Ron Brand*
1972  Victor Johnson*

1973  James Fleck*
1974  Don Deutsch*
1975  Bob Loeffler*
1976  Jim Stratman*
1977  Jack Mills*
1978  Jim Will, Sr.*
1979  Ervin Buente*
1980  Butch Hahn*
1981  Patrick Ziemer
1982  Ray Gries
1983  Norbert Niemeier*
1984  Bill Bland
1985  Mark Fehrenbacher
1986  Jim Will, Jr.
1987  Tom Milton*
1988  Bernie Head
1989  Paul Mayer
1990  Ray Murphy*
1991  Ed Derringe
1992  Dennis Feldhaus
1993  Joe Muensterman
1994  Dick Barchet
1995  Chris Alcorn
1996  Dennis Fehrenbacher*
1997  Randy Blythe
1998  Dan Fulton

1999  Mark Weinzapfel
2000  Dan Lewis*
2001  Danny Gries
2002  John Cassin*
2003  Bill Evans
2004  Mark Asbury
2005  Bob Reed
2006  Keith Frank
2007  Matt Wannemueller
2008  Bryan Zeller
2009  Mark Head
2010  James Raben
2011  Tom Fleenor
2012  Eric Shaw
2013  Alan Schaffstein
2014  Tom Moore
2015  Ben Kempf
2016  Rick Decker
2017  Rob Waller
2018 Tony Bogan
2019 John Green
2020 Eddie Dietz
2021 Mike Hahn
2022 Jeremy Melton
2023 Joe Petitjean
2024 David Murphy

* Denotes Deceased

2001  Richard Barchet
2002  Tim Bishop
2003  Bill McCullough
2004  Chris Alcorn
2005  Steve Cissell*
2006  Joe Beck*
2007  Mark Weinzapfel
2008  Dan Fulton
2009  Bill Evans
2010  Dan Lewis*
2011  Alan Schaffstein
2012  Sam Shaw*
2013  Bryan Zeller
2014  Matt Wannemuehler
2015  Keith Frank
2016  Tim Mitsdarffer
2017  Mark Stansberry
2018  Mark Head
2019  Jim Farny
2020  James Raben
2021  Mark Schoenbaum
2022 Tom Fleenor
2023 Ben Kempf
2024 Eddie Dietz

* Denotes Deceased



13

The Dragonfly Boutique
Cotton + Iron
Philthy Vintage Clothing
Angie Laugel
Roots Hair & Aesthetics
Evolve Movement   
     Specialists
Shelter Insurance
     Rick Koberstein
Deaconess Primary Care  
     West
Allure Salon
State Farm
     Martin Woodruff
West Branch Library
Re•Vive on Franklin

The West Side Nut Club would like to 
Thank the Franklin Street Merchants

for their continued support of this year’s Festival !

Pet Food Center
Paul’s Pharmacy
MediHealth
Glow Aesthetics   
Evansville Homes
     for Rent                                                                                                      
Thyme in the Kitchen
Imagination T’s
Cobbler’s Corner
American Family 
     Insurance
Sportsman’s
MK Designs
Professional Eyecare 
     Associates, Dr. 
     Todd Niemeier
Centennial Wealth   
     Strategies
Wellness 180 Chiropractic
To the Point
     Therapeutic Massage
Law Offices of
     Stephen Deig
Franklin Street Dentistry
Kite and Key Cafe
Johnson, Carroll, 
     Norton, & Kent PC

Woosley Financial
Trible Financial Co. 
Southwest Grafix & 
     Apparel
Aqua Care 
Evansville Print 
     Specialist
Noche
Expressive Dance
       Academy 
Wells Orthodontic
Garage Twenty Six
Riverbend Association
Small Town Chic Boutique
American Family Ins.   
     Amber Labaw
First Federal Savings Bank
Franklin St. Tavern
6 Strings on Franklin
Bud’s Rockin’ Bar & Grill
The Parlor Barber Shop
Lili Lu Designs
Gerst Haus
Old National Bank
Smitty’s
Milk & Sugar
Damsels



14

We Sell Quality 
Merchandise
Check River City Pawn 
before you buy new

Find great values on a wide variety 

of quality items. Our stock always 

changes, so check in often!

Sell your stuff

Need quick cash? River City Pawn 

offers more money for the items 

you no longer need.

Jewelry    Guns & Ammo 

Motorcycles & ATVs    Tools & Power Tools  

Farm & Yard Equipment

Musical Instruments    Electronics

Hunting & Fishing Equipment

Two Convenient 
Locations

1731 N Green River Rd.

Evansville, IN 47715

812-477-3345 

201 N Fulton Ave.

Evansville, IN 47710

812-422-7296 

Visit Rcpawn.com 



West Side Nut Club Obituaries West Side Nut Club Obituaries 
August 2024-August 2025August 2024-August 2025

We members who were privileged to know these men who have passed on We members who were privileged to know these men who have passed on 
appreciate what they did for our club during their years of membership. appreciate what they did for our club during their years of membership. 

We thank them because we are a better club because of their We thank them because we are a better club because of their 
contributions to the West Side Nut Club.contributions to the West Side Nut Club.

15

KentKent
Brittingham - 90Brittingham - 90

RichardRichard
Griese - 91Griese - 91

Daniel H.Daniel H.
Lewis - 83Lewis - 83

Past PresidentPast President

SteveSteve
Stephens - 80Stephens - 80

RalphRalph
Epley - 89Epley - 89



2024 FALL FESTIVAL
QUEEN & KING

Kinley Wathen and Garrett Lintzenich 
St. Wendel

16

May the Best Team Win!May the Best Team Win!
Sponsored by BFitSponsored by BFit

WSNC Tug-of-WarWSNC Tug-of-War
Tuesday, October 7th - 5:00 p.m.Tuesday, October 7th - 5:00 p.m.

Benjamin and Anna Bosse Foundation Stage AreaBenjamin and Anna Bosse Foundation Stage Area
12th Avenue & West Franklin St.12th Avenue & West Franklin St.

River Bend
ASSOCIATION

2207 W. FRANKLIN ST. • EVANSVILLE, IN 47712

We Support 
the Nut Club!

Eight West Side Grade Schools will participate Eight West Side Grade Schools will participate 
in this year’s Tug-of-War Contest in front of the in this year’s Tug-of-War Contest in front of the 

platform.  West side students from the seventh and platform.  West side students from the seventh and 
eighth grades, with an equal amount of boys and eighth grades, with an equal amount of boys and 

girls, are eligible.girls, are eligible.

The winner and the runner-up will receive trophies.The winner and the runner-up will receive trophies.
    

5:00 Line Up5:00 Line Up
Match-ups will be announced the day of.Match-ups will be announced the day of.



West Side Nut ClubWest Side Nut Club
20252025

Scholarship RecipientsScholarship Recipients

Haley Andrews
F.J. Reitz High School

Oliver Gates
F.J. Reitz High School

Claire Burgdorf
Mater Dei High School

Camryn Darr
Mater Dei High School

Since 2003, the West Side Nut Club has awarded two scholarships to 
students that are planning to attend the University of Southern Indiana. In 
2016 the number of scholarships awarded was increased to four students, 
each receiving $8,000 for their college education. The 2025 recipients are:

17



18

100% graduation rate 
Over 50 clubs, activities, and sports  
8,000+ hours of community service
14:1 student-to-faculty ratio 
85% of 2023 graduates enrolled in
college credit classes at MD

Mater Dei High School is proud to be rooted in the heart of the
West Side, where we’re committed to developing, educating,
and preparing the whole person for life's journey. Thank you to
the West Side Nut Club for your unwavering support of our
students and mission.

We invite you to experience the Wildcat spirit firsthand at our
Open House on Thursday, November 6th!

MATERDEIWILDCATS.COM

MATER DEIMATER DEI
HIGH SCHOOLHIGH SCHOOL



19



Sponsors 2025 Youth of
the Day Winners !

Grace Temple
Bosse

High School

Lily McKim
Reitz

High School

All Middle Schools & High Schools that serve Vanderburgh County were asked to nominate an 
outstanding student from their school.  The requirements include each student maintain a cum laude grade average, 
participate in school activities and be involved within the community.  Six winners were chosen to represent each 

day of the Fall Festival.  The Middle School winners will be recognized on The Benjamin and Anna Bosse 
Foundation Stage at 6:30 p.m. on Tuesday, October 7th, and the High School winners will be recognized at 6:45 

p.m.on Thursday, October 9th.  The West Side Nut Club is proud to recognize tomorrow’s leaders today.

Congratulations to these Outstanding 
Youth of our Community!

20

Comprehensive consumer and commercial offerings 
combined with expertise of local financial professionals, 
allows you to manage all of your banking in one familiar 
place.

Consumer Lending • Auto, Mortgage, Credit Card

Consumer Deposits • Checking, Savings Options

Commercial Lending • Real Estate Loans & Lines of Credit, 
   Inventory & Equipment Financing, Acquisition Financing

Treasury Management • Cash Management, 
Remote Deposit, ACH & Wire Capabilities, Merchant Services

Experience the credit union difference. 

7312 Eagle Crest Blvd. | 618 N. Saint Joseph Ave. | 8941 Bellmoore Dr.

Carter Case
Thompkins 

Middle School

Nathaniel Keplinger
Mater Dei

High School

Mia Peckenpaugh
Perry Heights
Middle School

Jack Jones
North

High School

Lillian Donberger
Corpus Christi

Catholic School



21



22



23



24

Jason Hudnall
Rural 1st Loan Officer
812.615.9480
NMLS 2512774

*

RURAL FREEDOM STARTS  
WITH YOUR LAND LOAN

Construction Loan • Land Loan • Lot Loan • Home Loan

 Loans subject to credit approval. Rural 1st® is a tradename and Rural 1st, the Rolling Hills Window icon, and Closer to What Matters are exclusive 
trademarks of Farm Credit Mid America, NMLS 407249. Rural 1st products are available to consumers within the territories of participating  
Farm Credit System Associations. Equal Housing Lender.

When you find a piece of land that speaks to you, you want 
to start enjoying it as soon as possible. Financing for a bare 
land loan isn’t easy to find but as the leader in rural lending, 
we’ve got you covered. We’ll work to find a term and down 
payment that are right for you. Regardless of if it’s open 
land, timbered land, or a combination of both, we’ll help  
you secure a loan so you can start enjoying your dream.

Speak to one of our rural lending experts today.  
Visit Rural1st.com or call 1-844-GO-RURAL to get started.



25



2025 Queen & King Candidates

Kaci Voegel &
Lincoln Booker
Helfrich Park

Kaleb Hibbs &
Brooklynn Bates

Perry Heights

26

Cambrie Henderson &
Mmekan Ntewo

St. Joseph

Mia Schaefer &
Kaleb Wagner
Corpus Christi

Abigail Esche &
Noah Carl
St. Philip

Cooper Fabiano &
Adleigh Spahn

St. Wendel

Harlen Rowe &
Adelaide Wildeman

Resurrection

Parker Bateman &
Anna Stolz

Westside Catholic

Sponsors
Roots Hair Studio
2025 W. Franklin Street
Flowers & More

1000 W. Franklin Street
Tri-State Trophies 

1200 W. Columbia Street
Johnson, Caroll

Norton & Kent P.C. 
2230 W. Franklin Street
Southwest Grafix
2229 W. Franklin St.
Lili Lu’s Designs
2104 W. Franklin St..



27



    

2025 OLD NATIONAL BANK
AMATEUR HOUR

The Benjamin and Anna Bosse Foundation Stage
MON.  8:00 PM   |  TUES.  7:00 P.M.   |   WED.  7:00 P.M.   |   THURS.  7:15 P.M.  |   FRI.  7:00 P.M.

2024 AMATEUR HOUR WINNERS
Junior Division – Kyla Davis – “Cat On A Hot Tin Roof”

Middle Dance – Issy Miller, Ella Karcher, Margot Vananer, Raylnn Rankin – “Earth 2.0”
Middle Non-Dance – Wade Papineau – “Free Born”

Senior Dance – Ruby Pillow, Lillian Connelly – “Fergalicious”
Senior Non-Dance – Caylin Schwartz – “Hopelessly Devoted To You”

College – Audrey Mereday – “House of The Rising Sun”

28



29

*Check card requires a German American checking account and approval of check card application.

(812)962-2265  •  germanamerican.com

For more details , visit 
germanamerican.com/spirit-card

Over 90 Schools Available!Use your School Spirit Check Card* for 
everyday purchases, and we’ll donate money 
to your school every time you use your card!



30



31

Evansville is Our Home

P R O U D  T O  S U P P O R T  
1 0 3 R D  A N N U A L  W E S T  S I D E  N U T  C L U B  F A L L  F E S T I V A L

12 locations in area

oldnational.com

Where relationships and results matter.
For our clients. For our communities. For all of us.

PROUD TO SUPPORT
104TH ANNUAL WEST SIDE NUT CLUB FALL FESTIVAL



32

  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
In 1921, The Nut Club formally organized , 
and

 
“The Fall Festival ” began  as an annual 

event on West Franklin Street. 

 

  
 

 

 

                          
                     

                  
 

   

ALEXANDER 
Funeral Homes & Cemetery 

West Chapel ● East Chapel ● North Chapel ● Newburgh Chapel ● Memorial Park 

Today , annual attendance averages well
over 200,000 visitors.

In 1921, A.D. Alexander established the
West Side’s first funeral home.
Today , the Alexander family and staff of
dedicated funeral professionals, continue to
serve area families with five locations.

       
       

       
    

       
       

       
    

“Thank You, West Side Nut Club, 
F o r Over 1 0 0 Y e a r s o f Outstanding

Community Service!”

       
    

      
 

       
   

      
 

       
   

      
 

A.D. and Kenneth Alexander, both West 
Side Nut Club past presidents, witnessed 
the Fall Festival grow and become the 
largest festival in the Midwest.

Our cemetery, Alexander Memorial Park , 
offers premium cremation gardens,
personalized garden estates, and the area’s 
newest mausoleum.



33

Your One-Stop Location for Quality Dental Care

1212 Lincoln Ave., Evansville, IN | 812-423-6113 | www.allinthefamilydental.com

• Cosmetic dentistry
• Teeth in a day

• Sleep apnea treatment
• Dental implants

• Root canal treatment
• Invisalign

• Same-day crowns
• Dental sedation available for all 

types of procedures

  the ride.
Enjoy

Our short-term rehab therapies are 
designed to keep you active and 

healthy so you can enjoy the most of 
each season. Get back to the fun!

812.424.2941
2819 N. Saint Joseph Ave.

Evansville, IN 47720
ParkviewCareCenterIN.com

15
10

49



34

Collaborating
with the

we serve to empower 

and strengthen 
our shared

©2025 CenterPoint Energy   250710-07

communities

growthgrowthgrowth

future.future.future.

CenterPointEnergy.com/Community



35



36

David
Enterprises Inc.

 Ready Mix Concrete

Asphalt Paving

812-422-1827 www.davidenterprisesinc.com
3600 Broadway Ave,  IN 47712

Concrete & Asphalt Patching



37

CCHHEEEERRSS  TTOO  TTHHEE  
WWEESSTTSSIIDDEE  NNUUTT  CCLLUUBB!!



38

WESTSIDE
4920 University Dr
306 N St. Joe Ave

MIDTOWN
300 N Weinbach Ave
211 N Heidelbach

SOUTHSIDE
Hwy 41 & Riverside

EASTSIDE
4001 E Morgan Ave
4620 Covert Ave

NORTHSIDE
1164 E Virginia St
4008 N First ave
1216 N Fulton Ave

10   convenient locations

We deliver
812-479-7979

www.liquor-locker.com



39

Helping Communities
Thrive Since

BANTERRA.BANK  I  MEMBER FDIC

PROUD SPONSOR OF THE WEST SIDE NUT CLUB FALL FESTIVAL

Our local Evansville team members are committed to serving the Southern Indiana 
community. By being an integral part of events like the West Side Nut Club Fall Festival, 

we get the opportunity to give back to the community and customers that we serve. 

Five Banterra locations in the Evansville area including
four full-service branches and a downtown commercial of�ce.



40

2025 Main Parade Grand Marshal
Award Winning Broadcaster Mike Blake

Celebrating a Broadcasting Legend: Mike Blake Returns as Grand Marshal
The West Side Nut Club is proud to announce that Mike Blake will once again serve as grand marshal for our upcoming Fall Festival 
parade, marking his return to this honor more than three decades after first leading our parade in 1992. For nearly 55 years, Mike has 
been more than just a familiar face on television screens across the Tri-State—he has been a cornerstone of our community, a champion 
of local causes, and a true embodiment of the values that make Evansville special.
Mike Blake’s journey to becoming one of Indiana’s most respected broadcasters began in 1970, when he joined WFIE TV after serving 
his country in the U.S. Army, including time with the Armed Forces Vietnam Network. Armed with a master’s degree in radio, televi-
sion, and film from the University of Iowa, Mike didn’t just report the news—he helped shape the very landscape of local broadcasting. 
He co-anchored the first 5:00 p.m. newscast in Evansville and launched the area’s first high school football and basketball shows, in-
novations that brought local sports into the living rooms of countless families and helped build the strong community spirit we cherish 
today.
What truly sets Mike apart is not just his professional achievements, though they are impressive. He has earned multiple Associated 
Press awards for sports and news reporting, been inducted into five sports halls of fame including the Indiana Basketball and Football 
Halls of Fame, and received the prestigious National Television Academy Silver Circle honor. The City-County Observer named him 
their “2023 Man of the Year,” recognizing not just his broadcasting excellence but his character as a person. These accolades speak to 
his skill, but it’s his heart that has made him beloved by generations of viewers.
Mike’s commitment to community service runs as deep as his passion for journalism. Over the years, he has hosted a remarkable 42 
telethons for the Muscular Dystrophy Association, using his platform to raise funds and awareness for causes that matter. Through 
his current program “Midday with Mike,” he continues to highlight community organizations, local heroes, and the stories that might 
otherwise go untold. Whether he’s wearing his weatherman hat, anchoring the news, or celebrating local high school athletes, Mike has 
always understood that his role extends far beyond reading teleprompters—he’s been a connector, bringing our community together 
through the power of storytelling.
As we prepare to welcome Mike Blake back as our grand marshal, we also proudly announce that the West Side Nut Club has bestowed 
upon him the distinguished honor of Honorary Membership—a recognition reserved for those who have made exceptional contributions 
to our community. We celebrate not just a broadcasting legend, but a neighbor, a friend, and a man who has spent nearly five and a half 
decades proving that success is measured not just by personal achievements, but by how much you give back to the community that 
has embraced you. Mike continues to embody the values that make our Fall Festival special: tradition, community, and the belief that 
we are truly “Better Together”—the very spirit that transforms our neighborhood into a celebration that brings thousands together each 
October to celebrate what makes Evansville home. We couldn’t be more honored to have him lead our parade once again.



41

WEST SIDE COMMUNITY!
P R O U D LY  S E RV I N G  O U R

ERA First Advantage Realty
2221 W. Franklin Street
Evansville, IN 47712

812.491.3721
www.erafirst.com

www.firstadvantageinsurance.com

Traci Brown   |   cell  812.457.5950
office  812.491.3721

EExxppereriieennccee  MMaattttererss

Terri Kelley
812-430-0499

Danielle Brooks
812-430-0625

Paula Haller
812-305-3646

Rebecca Seaman
812-604-5884

Marcia Helfrich
812-480-6600

Angie Simpkins
812-459-3480

Brittany Blocker
812-454-6192

Donita Wolf
812-204-9255

Dan Felstead
812-454-1882

Pam Muensterman 

812-319-3034



42

F A M I L Y - F I R S T  S E N I O R  L I V I N G  F R O M  C A R D O N

INDEPENDENT LIVING INDEPENDENT LIVING •• ASSISTED LIVING  ASSISTED LIVING •• REHABILITATION  REHABILITATION 
LONG TERM CARE LONG TERM CARE •• MEMORY SUPPORT MEMORY SUPPORT

THINKING AHEAD?
Take our FREE assessment at cardon.us

www.Solarbron.org

1501 McDowell Rd. Evansville, IN 47712
812-985-9955

Located just south of West Lloyd Expressway on
McDowell Road (1/2 mile west of University Parkway)

EnjoyEnjoy
the ride

Share the  sun and smiles  with friends! 



43

THE HOMETOWN FRIENDLY PEOPLETHE HOMETOWN FRIENDLY PEOPLE

OUR QUALITY MEAT ISOUR QUALITY MEAT IS
CUT FRESH DAILY!CUT FRESH DAILY!

- SATISFACTION GUARANT- SATISFACTION GUARANTEEEEDD

WESSELMAN’S & GROCERY OUTLETWESSELMAN’S & GROCERY OUTLET
FRESH, HAND BREADED FRIED CHICKENFRESH, HAND BREADED FRIED CHICKEN
IS PERFECT FOR A QUICK, EASY MEAL ORIS PERFECT FOR A QUICK, EASY MEAL OR

FOR YOUR LARGE PARTY!FOR YOUR LARGE PARTY!

700 N. SONNTAG AVENUE 
SONNTAG
812.424.3549

1200 N. FULTON AVENUE 
GROCERY OUTLET

812.424.8289
Always fast, friendly & conveniently located near you!Always fast, friendly & conveniently located near you!



44



 

75

Doug
DeLong-14

Doug
DeMoss-97

Steve
Deputy-88

Gary Deig-79

Glenn Deig-94

John L.
Deem-75

Galen Deig-94

Wesley Deig-17

Lee Bumb Composites, Inc. 
3817 N. St. Joe Ave.   Evansville, IN 47720 

Phone: (812) 424-4701    Fax: (812) 428-3584 
sermersheim1@hotmail.com 

www.SCorvette.com 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 

CORVETTE 
REPRODUCTION 
BODY PANELS 

Rick
Decker, Jr.-97

Mark 
Decamps-08

45

JOHNSON, CARROLL, NORTON & KENT
A t t o r n e y s  a t  L a w

BUSINESS
• Corporations
• LLC
• Real Estate
• Contracts

LITIGATION
• Personal Injury                          • Family Law
• Business / Commercial             • Mediation

SERVING CLIENTS FOR OVER 50 YEARS

Edward W. Johnson | Brian K. Carroll
Thomas P. Norton  | David W. Kent

2230 W. Franklin Street
www.jcglaw.com

ESTATE
• Wills & Trusts
• Estate Planning
• Estate Administration
• Living Wills / Power of Atty.

Lee Bumb
Composites, Inc.
1958-1982 Press Molded Panels

for Corvettes
Most Parts are Discontinued by GM

Lee Bumb Composites, Inc.
3817 N. St. Joe Ave.  Evansville, IN 47720

Ph: 812-424-4701   Fax: 812-428-3584
sermersheim1@hotmail.com

www.SCorvette.com

Corvette Reproduction Body Panels

812-425-4466

Berry & Associates Realty is an area leader in residential real estate 
and relocation. We proudly offer the finest inventory of homes 
available. As a member of both the Evansville and Henderson 

Multiple Listing Services, we can show you ANY HOME AVAILABLE 
FOR SALE in the Evansville, Henderson, or the Newburgh area!

Contact Broker and Owner Bev Berry Pike ABR, CRS, GRI, SRES

I have 34 years of experience selling and I am a multimillion-dollar producer!

708 Stanley Ave. • Evansville, IN 
812-449-6765 • berryssell@aol.com

Berry & Associates Realty is an area leader in residential real estate 
and relocation. We proudly offer the finest inventory of homes 
available. As a member of both the Evansville and Henderson 

Multiple Listing Services, we can show you ANY HOME AVAILABLE 
FOR SALE in the Evansville, Henderson, or the Newburgh area!

Contact Broker and Owner Bev Berry Pike ABR, CRS, GRI, SRES

I have 34 years of experience selling and I am a multimillion-dollar producer!

708 Stanley Ave. • Evansville, IN 
812-449-6765 • berryssell@aol.com

Berry & Associates Realty is an area leader in residential real estate 
and relocation. We proudly offer the finest inventory of homes 
available. As a member of both the Evansville and Henderson 

Multiple Listing Services, we can show you ANY HOME AVAILABLE 
FOR SALE in the Evansville, Henderson, or the Newburgh area!

Contact Broker and Owner Bev Berry Pike ABR, CRS, GRI, SRES

I have 34 years of experience selling and I am a multimillion-dollar producer!

708 Stanley Ave. • Evansville, IN 
812-449-6765 • berryssell@aol.com



46

Let’s Be 

EPIC
Together

Commited to supporting and strengthening the 
communities where we live and work

EPICBROKERS.COM



47

Let’s Be 

EPIC
Together

Commited to supporting and strengthening the 
communities where we live and work

EPICBROKERS.COM



48



3601 N. St. Joseph Avenue
Evansville, IN  47720

Offering Services in:
Service Station Maintenance & Installation

Steel Building Construction
Canopy Construction

Tank Closure & Installation

Phone (812) 425-4137
Fax  (812) 425-5641

49

 
 
 

 
Automotive CCoolloorr & Supply 

1251 E. Morgan Ave. Evansville, IN  47711 
812-424-2939 

 
Come see us for all your paint & body needs! 

 
 

 
 

THE TRI-STATE'S

PREMIER
TRANSPORTATION

LIMOUSINES
PARTY BUSES

LUXURY SEDANS & SUVS

SHUTTLE SERVICES

   AIRPORT  TRANSPORTATION,
   WEDDING, PROM, CONCERT, 
BIRTHDAY OR SPORTING EVENT

LIMOUSINES
PARTY BUSES

LUXURY SEDANS & SUVS

SHUTTLE SERVICES

C O N T A C T  U S  T O D A Y



50

TM TM

Truck CleanLLC

LLCContainer Sales
INCSchaffstein’s Leasing

Companies

601 N 9TH AVENUE  |  EVANSVILLE, IN 47712
(812) 464-2424

WWW.SCHAFFSTEINS.COM  |  STCOFFICE@SIGECOM.NET

Alan Schaffstein (89)
Mark Asbury (77)  George Yeager (67)

In Loving Memory of �omas A. Scha	stein - WSNC Member 1977-2006

WSNC Members

Anniversary

SANDBLASTING  |  POWDER COATING  |  RESTORATION

www.schaffteins.com I kburns@schaffsteins.com



51

It’s not about finding any doctor,  
It’s about finding the right doctor. 
Deaconess Has Providers All Across The Region
Deaconess has primary care providers all across the Tri-State that are 

ready to meet all your family’s health care needs and are accepting 

patients now. Make your and your family’s health a priority and find 

the right physician for you, close to home. 

Visit deaconess.com/FindADoc today.



   

2025 West Side Nut Club
Lighthouse Parade

LOCATION & SCHEDULE
Old National Bank, Drive-In Area on Michigan St.

Time to Line-Up:  Between 6-6:30 p.m.
Judging:  6:30-6:55 p.m.

Parade Begins Promptly at 7 pm.
Winners to Participate in the

Main Parade on Saturday, Oct. 11.

52

Sponsored by
Photo credit Evansville Courier

MONDAY. OCTOBER 6, 2025



53

Adam Blythe 
Member since 2003

Mike Stevens 
Member since 2005

1-800-262-1952   •   600 W. Eichel Ave., Evansville, IN 47710   •   www.eemsco.com

EEMSCO proudly 
supports the  

West Side Nut Club

Providing Industrial Machinery 
Repair and Millwright Services  

to the Tri-State Area 
for nearly 100 years!

Certified Vibration Analysis
Dynamic Balancing & Alignment
Machine Shop Services
Equipment Installations
Highly Trained Field Service Teams

   AC/DC Motors & Pumps
   Blowers & Fans

   Gearboxes
   Compressors & Generators

   Plastics Industry Repairs

Call us today for an estimate.

812-618-2010
vanbeckservices.com

Commercial & Residential Heating, 
Air Conditioning, & Refrigeration services.

Your trusted source for on-time, professional 
service for your home or business

812-425-9948
perfectionhvac.com

Nut Club Member - Ryan Lewis

vanbeckstockers.com



54



55

GOLF CART SALES   -   RENTALS  -  SERVICE  -  PARTS

Exclusive Dealer for Sturdi-Built Yard Barns

POWER EQUIPMENT PLUS by RBO
Relocated from Franklin St to 1701 N First Ave

LAWN & GARDEN EQUIPMENT SALES - SERVICE - PARTS

Mon-Fri 8:00am-5:00pm / Sat 8:00am-12:00pm

RED BRUSH OUTDOOR
1701 N First Ave, Evansville IN 47710

www.redbrushoutdoor.com

(812) 425-0119



56

138

2231 West Franklin Street  Suite D • Evansville, Indiana 47712 
Phone: 812-422-8400 • Fax: 812-434-5703 

www.woosleyfinancial.com 

® 

Investment Advisor Representative with securities and investment advisory services offered through 
InterSecurities, Inc., Member FINRA, SIPC and Registered Investment Advisor. 

LD33214-07/09 

Investment Advisor Representative with securities and investment advisory services offered through
Transamerica Financial Advisors, Inc., Member FINRA, SIPC and Registered Investment Advisor.

LD33214-07/10

WOOSLEY
F I  N A N C I  A L

138

2231 West Franklin Street  Suite D • Evansville, Indiana 47712 
Phone: 812-422-8400 • Fax: 812-434-5703 

www.woosleyfinancial.com 

® 

Investment Advisor Representative with securities and investment advisory services offered through 
InterSecurities, Inc., Member FINRA, SIPC and Registered Investment Advisor. 

LD33214-07/09 

Investment Advisor Representative with securities and investment advisory services offered through
Transamerica Financial Advisors, Inc., Member FINRA, SIPC and Registered Investment Advisor.

LD33214-07/10

WOOSLEY
F I  N A N C I  A L

138

2231 West Franklin Street  Suite D • Evansville, Indiana 47712 
Phone: 812-422-8400 • Fax: 812-434-5703 

www.woosleyfinancial.com 

® 

Investment Advisor Representative with securities and investment advisory services offered through 
InterSecurities, Inc., Member FINRA, SIPC and Registered Investment Advisor. 

LD33214-07/09 

Investment Advisor Representative with securities and investment advisory services offered through
Transamerica Financial Advisors, Inc., Member FINRA, SIPC and Registered Investment Advisor.

LD33214-07/10

WOOSLEY
F I  N A N C I  A L

Securities and investment advisory services offered through 
Royal Alliance Associates, Inc. Member FINRA, SIPC. Royal Alliance Associates, Inc. is separately 

owned and other entities and/or marketing names, products or services referenced here 
are independant of Royal Alliance Associates, Inc.

United Association - Local 136
Evansville – Bloomington

Providing Trained, Licensed & Skilled Journeymen & Apprentices
Since 1900 

2300 St. Joseph Industrial Park Drive
Evansville, IN  47720

(812) 423-8043
www.ualocal136.org

John Bates, Business Manager
Randy Goodwin, Business Agent

Matt Falkenstein, Assistant Business Agent
Seth Carnes, Assistant Business Agent



The West Side Nut Club would like to thank the The West Side Nut Club would like to thank the 
following sponsors for making following sponsors for making 

this year’s Fall Festival athis year’s Fall Festival a

HUGEHUGE  SUCCESS!SUCCESS!

AMCOR • Banterra BankAMCOR • Banterra Bank
OldNational Bank • SunbeltOldNational Bank • Sunbelt

David Enterprises • Flowers & MoreDavid Enterprises • Flowers & More
Kenny Kent Toyota • Tri-State TrophiesKenny Kent Toyota • Tri-State Trophies

Pet Food Center • Lili Lu DesignsPet Food Center • Lili Lu Designs
Pepsi • Dewig Meats • Gerber Collision CenterPepsi • Dewig Meats • Gerber Collision Center

Indiana Members Credit UnioIndiana Members Credit Unionn
German American BankGerman American Bank

United Fidelity Bank • BFitUnited Fidelity Bank • BFit
Deaconess Wise Choice • Rural 1stDeaconess Wise Choice • Rural 1st

Explore Evansville • Southwest GrafixExplore Evansville • Southwest Grafix
Digital Upgrade • Roots Hair StudioDigital Upgrade • Roots Hair Studio

Red Brush Outdoor • CenterPoint EnergyRed Brush Outdoor • CenterPoint Energy
Empower Rental GroupEmpower Rental Group

57



ENTERTAINMENT SCHEDULE
FALL FESTIVAL 2025

	
MONDAY,  OCTOBER 6	
11:00 A.M. - 1:00 P.M.	     2MAN 			   Benjamin and Anna Bosse Foundation Stage
                                        SCRAMBLE
6:00 P.M.	                         UE Basketball Team	 Benjamin and Anna Bosse Foundation Stage	                                         
7:00 P.M.	                         Lighthouse Parade	          
8:00 P.M.	                         Amateur Hour  	         	 Benjamin and Anna Bosse Foundation Stage

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 7
11:00 A.M. - 1:00 P.M.     	TROY MILLER		  Benjamin and Anna Bosse Foundation Stage
5:00 P.M.	                         Tug-Of-War		           
6:30 P.M.	                         Youth of the Day	        	 Benjamin and Anna Bosse Foundation Stage
7:00 P.M. - 8:00 P.M.	       Amateur Hour		  Benjamin and Anna Bosse Foundation Stage	
8:15 P.M.	                         King & Queen		  Benjamin and Anna Bosse Foundation Stage
	

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 8
11:00 A.M. - 1:00 P.M.	     THE CLASSICS	           Benjamin and Anna Bosse Foundation Stage
5:00 P.M. - 7:00 P.M.	       THE REFUGEES	 Stage 2 
7:00 P.M. - 8:00 P.M.	       Amateur Hour		  Benjamin and Anna Bosse Foundation Stage
8:00 P.M. - 10:00 P.M.	     TAILGATE REVIVAL	 Stage 2
                                       

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 9
11:00 A.M. - 1:00 P.M.	     SHELLY LONG		  Benjamin and Anna Bosse Foundation Stage
                                        & STEPHEN ANTHONY
4:00 P.M. - 6:00 P.M.	       BOURBON REVIVAL	 Stage 2
6:00 P.M.	                         USI Basketball Team    	Benjamin and Anna Bosse Foundation Stage
7:00 P.M.	                         Youth of the Day (HS)    Benjamin and Anna Bosse Foundation Stage 	
7:15 P.M.	                         Amateur Hour	          	 Benjamin and Anna Bosse Foundation Stage
8:00 - 10:00 P.M.	             HOWL2GO		  Stage 2
 			 

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 10
11:00 A.M. & 1:00 P.M.	     ALEX CLARK		  Benjamin and Anna Bosse Foundation Stage
7:00 P.M.	                          Amateur Hour Finals	 Benjamin and Anna Bosse Foundation Stage
8:00 P.M- 10:00 P.M.	         HAYWIRE	            	Stage 2

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 11
10:00 A.M.	                        Pet Parade
4:30 P.M.	                           Main Parade
8:00 PM - 10:30 PM         THE BOOT SCOOTS 	 Benjamin and Anna Bosse Foundation Stage	          
                                         

PRO AUDIO SERVICES • ERIC WHITE• 812-449-1994

58



2025 FALL FESTIVAL ENTERTAINMENT2025 FALL FESTIVAL ENTERTAINMENT

59

 Tuesday, October 7 Tuesday, October 7
11:00 am - 1:00 pm11:00 am - 1:00 pm

The Benjamin & Anna BosseThe Benjamin & Anna Bosse
Foundation StageFoundation Stage

 Monday, October 6 Monday, October 6
11:00 am - 1:00 pm11:00 am - 1:00 pm

The Benjamin & Anna BosseThe Benjamin & Anna Bosse
Foundation StageFoundation Stage

Singer & songwriter Troy Miller, born & raised in Southern Indiana is a powerhouse Singer & songwriter Troy Miller, born & raised in Southern Indiana is a powerhouse 
guitar player and crooner. It’s a sight to watch him perform his yesteryear repertoire as guitar player and crooner. It’s a sight to watch him perform his yesteryear repertoire as 
if channeling the favorites of Leon Redbone, the energy of Jerry Lee soothed with the if channeling the favorites of Leon Redbone, the energy of Jerry Lee soothed with the 
baritone voice of Johnny Cash or dare I say Robert Mitchum. He pays homage to this baritone voice of Johnny Cash or dare I say Robert Mitchum. He pays homage to this 
part of the world he holds so dear in his originals “Warrick County Cowboy”, “Sterling part of the world he holds so dear in his originals “Warrick County Cowboy”, “Sterling 
Girl” & co-written w/ Jubilee Fly “Stop Light City.” He is honored to be playing at the Girl” & co-written w/ Jubilee Fly “Stop Light City.” He is honored to be playing at the 
West Side Nut Club Fall Festival.West Side Nut Club Fall Festival.

2Man Scramble started in the Spring of 2025. Clayton Daugherty has played at 2Man Scramble started in the Spring of 2025. Clayton Daugherty has played at 
Cavanaughs, in the band Epic, Mark Brooks, and was the owner of the Delorean while Cavanaughs, in the band Epic, Mark Brooks, and was the owner of the Delorean while 
playing in McFly, along with other piano bars. Drummer, Steve Katterhenry has played playing in McFly, along with other piano bars. Drummer, Steve Katterhenry has played 
in numerous Bars, Festivals and Bierstubes in around the tri-state. 3 o’clock Charlie, in numerous Bars, Festivals and Bierstubes in around the tri-state. 3 o’clock Charlie, 
McFly, Mayor Frank, The Classics & Midnight Curfew.McFly, Mayor Frank, The Classics & Midnight Curfew.

Troy MillerTroy Miller

2 Man Scramble2 Man Scramble
Acoustic String BandAcoustic String Band



   Sound by  Sound by      PRO AUDIO SERVICESPRO AUDIO SERVICESStageStage

60

 Wednesday, October 8 Wednesday, October 8
5:00 pm - 7:00 pm5:00 pm - 7:00 pm

Stage 2Stage 2

The RefugeesThe Refugees

Wednesday, October 8Wednesday, October 8
11:00 am - 1:00 pm11:00 am - 1:00 pm

The Benjamin & Anna BosseThe Benjamin & Anna Bosse
Foundation StageFoundation Stage

The ClassicsThe Classics

Rick Ford (lead singer) started playing music at the age of 17 in 1967. I have played Rick Ford (lead singer) started playing music at the age of 17 in 1967. I have played 
since I met Mitchell Evitts (guitarist) when he was around 17 in the early 1980’s, we since I met Mitchell Evitts (guitarist) when he was around 17 in the early 1980’s, we 
have played together most of that time. Lead guitarist Bob Ford ,Rick’s son, started have played together most of that time. Lead guitarist Bob Ford ,Rick’s son, started 
playing music with them in the early nineties and we have been playing since we became playing music with them in the early nineties and we have been playing since we became 
the band called Mason Dixon Band.. Steve Katterhenry (drummer) joined in 2011 and the band called Mason Dixon Band.. Steve Katterhenry (drummer) joined in 2011 and 
then after several years changed the name to The Classics.then after several years changed the name to The Classics.

Formed in 2023, The Refugees are six piece, high energy classic Ronk-n-Roll band, com-
prised of dedicated Tom Petty and The Heartbreakers devotees. In addition to Tom Petty’s 
hits the band covers numerous other Classic Rock bands such as The Eagles, Bad Compa-
ny, Steve Miller Band and Lynyrd Skynyrd. The band is based out of Evansville, with mem-
bers from Evansville and Henderson, Ky. It is our honor and privilege to support the West 
Side Nut Club in its numerous charitable pursuits.



61

 Wednesday, October 8 Wednesday, October 8
8:00 pm - 10:00 pm8:00 pm - 10:00 pm

Stage 2Stage 2

TailgateTailgate
RevivalRevival

Tailgate Revival delivers electrifying performances that cater to both high-energy, barn-
burning revelry and intimate acoustic settings. Their performances are punctuated by 
unforgettable moments of camaraderie, spirited singalongs, and a showmanship that 
leaves a lasting impression on audiences well beyond the dimming of the neon lights.
A prominent fixture in the country scene since their inception in 2016, Tailgate Revival
has swiftly evolved from a cover band into a dynamic country touring ensemble. Based 
in Nashville, Tennessee, the band has garnered a dedicated following nationwide.
Their original music is available on all streaming platforms, with new releases planned 
soon.

 Thursday, October 9 Thursday, October 9
11:00 am - 1:00 pm11:00 am - 1:00 pm

The Benjamin & Anna BosseThe Benjamin & Anna Bosse
Foundation StageFoundation Stage

Shelly LongShelly Long
&&

Stephen AnthonyStephen Anthony

Shelly Long has been performing for audiences since the early age of 6. She has been featured in Shelly Long has been performing for audiences since the early age of 6. She has been featured in 
many local bands, as well as written, recorded, and produced original music. You may have noticed many local bands, as well as written, recorded, and produced original music. You may have noticed 
Shelly at one of our local sports events as she is also an anthem singer and has been involved with Shelly at one of our local sports events as she is also an anthem singer and has been involved with 
these events for more than two decades. Shelly’s influences are quite diverse. And when you hear her these events for more than two decades. Shelly’s influences are quite diverse. And when you hear her 
voice, it’s apparent the blend of genres gave Shelly her soulful sound. Stephen Anthony has been voice, it’s apparent the blend of genres gave Shelly her soulful sound. Stephen Anthony has been 
slinging guitar riffs, producing music, and imposing nerdy humor on the greater Evansville area for slinging guitar riffs, producing music, and imposing nerdy humor on the greater Evansville area for 
20+ years. Through multiple original projects to playing with many local favorites, you can find him 20+ years. Through multiple original projects to playing with many local favorites, you can find him 
lending his flavor of groove in many corners of the region. The two of them have recently joined forces lending his flavor of groove in many corners of the region. The two of them have recently joined forces 
and have become a harmonious duo.   Enjoy!and have become a harmonious duo.   Enjoy!



62

 Thursday, October 9 Thursday, October 9
8:00 pm - 10:00 pm8:00 pm - 10:00 pm

Stage 2Stage 2

Howl 2GoHowl 2Go

 Thursday, October 9 Thursday, October 9
4:00 pm - 6:00 pm4:00 pm - 6:00 pm

Stage 2Stage 2

BourbonBourbon
RevivalRevival

Howl2Go brings our world-famous dueling piano show out of our legendary venues and straight 
to you! The biggest name in Dueling Pianos entertainment is taking the star performers from 
Howl at the Moon clubs on the road. Sing along with your favorite songs, from The Beatles to 
Lizzo, our incredible entertainers bring our high energy, hilarious and interactive show to you 
for your corporate event, private event, wedding, fundraiser, or venue show.

Bourbon Revival is Kentucky’s own bluegrass-rock cover band, blending the raw spirit of bluegrass 
with the energy of plugged-in rock. We pour our heart into every show, bringing crowds a smooth, 
strong shot of music that hits just right. From festival stages to bourbon halls, we’re here to keep the 
party burning all night long. We started as friends who shared a love for bourbon, bluegrass, and the 
songs that shaped us. From backyard pickin’ circles to headlining regional stages, Bourbon Revival 
was born out of late nights, empty glasses, and the desire to reimagine classic rock, pop, and coun-
try hits in our own bluegrass style. Every show is a celebration, every note a toast to the music that 
made us who we are. We’re here to keep the revival rolling, one pour at a time. Raise your glass and 
join the Revival. Whether it’s your wedding, festival, or Saturday night out, we’re ready to bring the 
plugged-in bluegrass party to you. Thank you from Bourbon Revival.



63

Friday, October 10Friday, October 10
11:00 am & 1:00 pm11:00 am & 1:00 pm

The Benjamin & Anna BosseThe Benjamin & Anna Bosse
Foundation StageFoundation Stage

Get ready for a wild display of stand-up comedy and circus spectacle! Alex Clark brings the term Get ready for a wild display of stand-up comedy and circus spectacle! Alex Clark brings the term 
‘one-man circus’ to life with a show that’s a breathtaking mix of razor-sharp wit and jaw-dropping ‘one-man circus’ to life with a show that’s a breathtaking mix of razor-sharp wit and jaw-dropping 
skill. From juggling meat cleavers over a brave audience member to defying gravity atop a towering, skill. From juggling meat cleavers over a brave audience member to defying gravity atop a towering, 
free-standing ladder—no ropes, no safety net—Alex masterfully balances it all while delivering mile-free-standing ladder—no ropes, no safety net—Alex masterfully balances it all while delivering mile-
a-minute jokes just as sharp as his meatcleavers. You’ll be gasping for air in both awe and laughter. a-minute jokes just as sharp as his meatcleavers. You’ll be gasping for air in both awe and laughter. 
Alex’s unique brand of humor has been seen on stages around the world, including appearances Alex’s unique brand of humor has been seen on stages around the world, including appearances 
on Disney, E! Networks, and the Vegas Strip. He’s a four-time People’sChoice Award winner with on Disney, E! Networks, and the Vegas Strip. He’s a four-time People’sChoice Award winner with 
3.5 million YouTube subscribers. The Chicago Tribune said,“His viral videos are funny,”and the 3.5 million YouTube subscribers. The Chicago Tribune said,“His viral videos are funny,”and the 
Huffington Post hailed him as “brilliant”. Millions have laughed at his videos online, but this is your Huffington Post hailed him as “brilliant”. Millions have laughed at his videos online, but this is your 
chance to see him live. Don’t miss out on this unforgettable mix of stand-up and circus!chance to see him live. Don’t miss out on this unforgettable mix of stand-up and circus!

Haywire is a well-known band based in Evansville, Indiana, specializing in country music Haywire is a well-known band based in Evansville, Indiana, specializing in country music 
with a mix of classic rock influences. Formed in 2018, the band quickly gained popularity with a mix of classic rock influences. Formed in 2018, the band quickly gained popularity 
for their dynamic performances and versatile music style. Haywire’s lineup includes for their dynamic performances and versatile music style. Haywire’s lineup includes 
talented musicians who bring a mix of contemporary country, pop, and classic rock to talented musicians who bring a mix of contemporary country, pop, and classic rock to 
their shows, making them a favorite for local events and venues. They are known for their shows, making them a favorite for local events and venues. They are known for 
their energetic performances and ability to engage the audience, ensuring a memorable their energetic performances and ability to engage the audience, ensuring a memorable 
experience for all. Their concerts often feature a mix of popular country hits and classic experience for all. Their concerts often feature a mix of popular country hits and classic 
rock anthems from the 80s, providing a nostalgic yet fresh musical experience.rock anthems from the 80s, providing a nostalgic yet fresh musical experience.

Alex ClarkAlex Clark

Friday, October 10Friday, October 10
8:00 pm - 10:00 pm8:00 pm - 10:00 pm

Stage 2Stage 2

HaywireHaywire



64

Saturday, October 12Saturday, October 12
8:00 pm - 10:00 pm8:00 pm - 10:00 pm

The Benjamin & Anna BosseThe Benjamin & Anna Bosse
Foundation StageFoundation Stage

“Get ready to dust off your boots and hit the dance floor—The Boot Scoots are here to “Get ready to dust off your boots and hit the dance floor—The Boot Scoots are here to 
bring back the golden era of ‘90s country with a high-energy, crowd-pleasing show that bring back the golden era of ‘90s country with a high-energy, crowd-pleasing show that 
keeps the line dancing going all night long. Fronted by the charismatic Kevin Cummings keeps the line dancing going all night long. Fronted by the charismatic Kevin Cummings 
and featuring three powerhouse vocalists, this neo-traditional pop country cover band and featuring three powerhouse vocalists, this neo-traditional pop country cover band 
delivers the biggest hits from 1990 through the early 2000s with precision, passion, and delivers the biggest hits from 1990 through the early 2000s with precision, passion, and 
undeniable stage presence. Backed by a lineup of top-tier studio musicians, The Boot undeniable stage presence. Backed by a lineup of top-tier studio musicians, The Boot 
Scoots recreate the sound and spirit of country legends like Garth Brooks, Shania Twain, Scoots recreate the sound and spirit of country legends like Garth Brooks, Shania Twain, 
Toby Keith, Brooks & Dunn, and many more. Whether you’re planning a corporate Toby Keith, Brooks & Dunn, and many more. Whether you’re planning a corporate 
event, wedding, festival, or honky-tonk celebration, The Boot Scoots bring the authentic event, wedding, festival, or honky-tonk celebration, The Boot Scoots bring the authentic 
Nashville sound straight to your stage. With hours of timeless hits, tight harmonies, and Nashville sound straight to your stage. With hours of timeless hits, tight harmonies, and 
a stage show built to move the crowd, this band isn’t just a performance—it’s a full-a stage show built to move the crowd, this band isn’t just a performance—it’s a full-
blown country revival. If you’re looking for a band that knows how to ignite a crowd and blown country revival. If you’re looking for a band that knows how to ignite a crowd and 
keep the dance floor full, The Boot Scoots are your ticket to an unforgettable night of keep the dance floor full, The Boot Scoots are your ticket to an unforgettable night of 
two-steppin’ fun.”two-steppin’ fun.”

The Boot ScootsThe Boot Scoots



65

New Patients Welcome!

Chad G. Ashley, DDSChad G. Ashley, DDS
Josh P. Welborn, DMDJosh P. Welborn, DMD
Adam L. Lottes, DDSAdam L. Lottes, DDS
Drew S. Ashley, DDSDrew S. Ashley, DDS

Welcome Home Dr. Drew!



66



67

Jeff Dierlam - Principal
Rachel Deputy - Asst Principal
Gabe Merrill - Asst Principal
Beth Hagan - Athletic Director

We extend a huge...

THANK
YOU!
to the West Side Nut
Club for their continued
support of our students,
school, and community!

Our Team

Supporting Our
Students, 

Strengthening Our
Community...

for over 100 years!

At F.J. Reitz High School, 
every student graduates

prepared for success in college,
a career, or the military.



68

www.lochgroup.com

WSNC 
FALL FESTIVAL

Proudly Supporting the

WALNUT STREET RECONSTRUCTION FRANKLIN STREET BRIDGE REHABILITATION



69



70

METAL WORKS

  MOORE

812.422.9473
WATERJET CUTTING • PLASMA CUTTING • LASER CUTTING • CNC ROUTER CUTTING

CNC PRESS BRAKE • ROLLING • SHEARING • SAWING • POWDER COATING
MACHINING • STAINLESS • CARBON • ALUMINUM

METAL SALES • SPECIALTY FABRICATION



71

Industrial  |  Commercial  |  Residential

812-425-9389  |  altstadtplumbing.com

INSURED & BONDED  |  PC #81065300

Proud Supporter of the West
Side Nut Club Fall Festival

www.firstfedsavings.bank

Visit our first banking center at 2200 W. Franklin St.

Mortgage and Consumer Loans
Home Equity Loans
Checking and Savings Accounts
Certificates of Deposit
Health Savings Accounts

Individual Retirement Accounts
Money Market Accounts
Treasury Management Products
Business and Consumer Credit Cards
Online Banking Services



72

CountryMark Top Tier Gasoline
Because they are worth it. 

Keep your vehicles running like new with our Top Tier
gasoline products available at these fine Evansville locations: 

601 East Diamond Avenue

410 North Tekoppel Avenue

2601 North St. Joseph Avenue

5015 North St. Joseph Avenue

6000 West St. Joseph Road

11115 Broadway Avenue

PLUS Gasoline 9.7 x 10 Evansville 7-24.indd   2PLUS Gasoline 9.7 x 10 Evansville 7-24.indd   2 7/22/24   4:01 PM7/22/24   4:01 PM



73

www.siegelsuniforms.com
300 N. Congress Ave.  ■  Evansville, IN 47715  ■  1-800-352-2555

SIEGEL’S Complete Uniform Apparel. 
Completely Customized!

• Patches 
• Embroidery 

• Screen Printing 
•  Materials 

• Colored Epaulets & Pocket Flaps 
• Shirt Zippers …and so much more.

A few of the popular
brands we offer…

We’re your Shield. We’re your Shelter.
ShelterInsurance.com

Vicky Anslinger-Clark 
4904 Temple Ave
Evansville, IN 47715
812-428-0300

AUTO • HOME • LIFE

Have you
bought
a brand

new car?

New Car 
Replacement Coverage is  
automatically included with your Shelter car insurance. 
Ask me how this coverage can work for you!

®

4360 Upper Mt. Vernon Road
Phone 812.491.9876

Fax 812.402.2149
www.lynnswestsidemarine.com



74

In Northern Vanderburgh County 
812-963-9305 

Nisbet Inn
“World’s Coldest Beer”

6701 Nisbet Road
Northern Vanderburgh County

812-963-9305

Nisbet Inn
“World’s Coldest Beer”

6701 Nisbet Road
Northern Vanderburgh County

812-963-9305



75

Kokies Echo Valley

OVER 50 YEARS EXPERIENCE

For More Than 50 Years!

Lakeside Gazebo and Reception Venue for
Ceremonies, Receptions and Banquets.

Complete Catering & Bar Service

11917 Old Hwy 66
Evansville, Indiana 47712

812-423-8229



76

Investing in our community: 
 Committed to making an impact
It’s been our privilege to help generations of families prepare for life’s milestone’s — the moments  
that matter. With over 20 years of experience, I take a personal approach to create tailored financial  
solutions to help clients achieve their goals, while each member of our team brings unique skills and  
a commitment to client service excellence. We’re excited to celebrate the 104th Annual Fall Festival. 

Nurrenbern Wealth Management  
1923 W. Franklin St., Evansville, IN 47712  
812-464-2788

Nurrenbern Wealth Management

DSM-18311A-A-E-AD EXP 31 AUG 2026 © 2025 EDWARD D. JONES & CO., L.P. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. AECSPAD Edward Jones - Member SIPC

Visit our site 
Scan with your 

phone’s camera.

Team members include (L to R): 
Sara Brown, senior branch office administrator; Roger A. Nurrenbern, financial advisor; Andrea Lamkin, senior branch office administrator.



Christopher 
Alcorn-86

Past President

David 
Altstadt-87

Tom Antes-94 Mark Asbury-77

77

Chip Altstadt-07 Jeff Alvey-10 Steve W.
Angermeier-81

Steve Bailey-92Kyle 
Anslinger-16

Richard
Barchet-73

Past President

WWW.CAMDENSTRONG.COM
VISIT OUR SITE TO LEARN MORE



David 
Baumgart-63

Alan E.
Becker-63

Past President

78

Clem Behme-77

Gary W. Bell-73 Bobby
Bemis-08

Ryan Beck-06Scott
Beard-21

Terry
Berry-20

Matt Bishop-03 Mike Bishop-08



Tim Bishop-82
Past President

79

William L.
Bland-74

Adam 
Blythe-03

Randy L.
Blythe-86

Ken Boes-89 Anthony
Bogan-01

John Bogan-05

Pools & Hot Tubs
Relaxation • Family Time • Entertainment • Romance

812-423-7532
1808 W. Franklin St.
Evansville, IN 47712 Garen Seibert - WSNC Member since  1992

Ron Boren-95

Mike Blake
Honorary
Member

Joshua Boze-24



80

Jim
Brinkmeyer-00

Ernest E.
Brothers-85

Gorman D.
Brothers-76

Evan
Brinkmeyer-15

Jeffrey
Brown-96

Michael
Brown-18

Pete Bryan-08 Tim Bryan-06
Honorary
Member

Byron
Bryant-97

  TSF Company, Inc
   812-985-2630

• Portable Toilets
• Handwashers
• Field Offices
• Septic Pumping

Servicing Indiana, Illinois, and Kentucky Since 1959.

Thank you, West Side Nut Club, for all that you do for our community.

Jake
Breeden-20



81

Mike Buente-90 Bart Burke-15 Josh Burns-14

Jeff Butts-02

Ed
Burnett-19

Maverick
Carnahan-20

1018 Maxwell Ave.
Evansville, IN 47711

812-423-6295

www.millsbodyshop.com

Did you know...
we do all this?

2314 Division St.
Evansville, IN 47711

812-479-6981

10520 Newburgh Rd.
Newburgh, IN 47630

812-842-2665

115 Jacee St.
Chandler, IN 47610

812-925-7811

MOTORCYCLE    RV

TRUCK AND TRAILER

COLLISION   GLASS   BOAT

REPAIR

Vehicle Wraps
Company Logos
Banners
Magnetic Signs

Digital Prints
Posters
Yard Signs
License Plates

Max
Carnahan-17

Tony Carr-97 Ashton 
Carter-25

Steve 
Bryant-18



Randall Gene
Collins, Jr.-76

82

Brian
Cassin, Jr.-93

David 
Conia-11

Matt 
Conkling-03

Zach Cates-17Mike 
Cates-19

Mark 
Corbett-99

Jason 
Craig-21

Brandon
Cassin-23

Seth
Carter-25



83

Jeramy 
David-16

Mason
Culley-24

Jeff Culley-16

Mitchell 
Culley-17

Joseph R.
Crowdus-83

Printing  •  Lithography  •  Mailing Service

Mike DeJean, President

40 E. Sycamore Street (812) 423-6626
Evansville, Indiana Fax (812) 421-9965
www.mooneyprinting.com info@mooneyprinting.com

Jack E. 
Davis-80

Austin 
Davis-18

Daniel
Decamps-24

Phillip 
Cree-12

Phillip 
Craig-15



84

Doug
DeLong-14

Gary Deig-79

Glenn Deig-94

John L.
Deem-75

Galen Deig-94

Wesley Deig-17 Doug
DeMoss-97

Edmund
Derringe, Jr.-76 
Past President

Rick
Decker, Jr.-97

Mark 
Decamps-08



85

Mike Drone-17

Mike Dietz-19 Julian 
Drennen-21

Doug
Duncan-04

Luke
Effinger-99

Terry 
Durre-08

John
Eickhoff-87

BUBBLE WAFFLES + COFFEE + ICE CREAM

FOUR LOCAL LOCATIONS

VOTED EVANSVILLE’S
BEST LOCAL COFFEE

Gordon
Ditzer-25

Eddie Dietz-11
Past 

President

Matt 
Dickerson-18



86

Wayne A.
Elpers-79

Stephan A.
Elliott-79

Robert 
Epley, Jr.-87

Mark
Eppler-24

Wayne C.
Emge-83

Leonard E.
Euler-78

Sylvester E.
Englert-76

Stanton R.
Elfreich-83

Steve
Elfreich-01

Andy
Elfreich-03



Marc
Fehrenbacher-97

87

Mark
Fehrenbacher-78
Past President

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Nut Club 
Color -- ¼ page ad 
 
3.5” by 4.75”  (EPS limit is 3.68” by 4.88”) 
 
Due June 1  

 

FJ Reitz Big Blue Boosters 
Salutes 

the Westside Nut Club 

 
 

Since 1980, non-profit Big Blue Boosters 
has raised funds exclusively to benefit  
FJ Reitz sanctioned student activities.  

 
www.fjreitzbigblueboosters.org 

Tom 
Fleenor-94

Past President

Mike 
Fetscher-02

Thomas L.
Feldhaus-84

Dennis 
Feldhaus-86

Past President

Scott
Fenwick-23

Lee
Fehrenbacher-16

James
Farny-97

Past President

William
Evans-91

Past President



Brian A.
Foote-82

88

Robert
Folz-06

Grant Folz-16

Kyle 
Frank-07

Keith Frank-88
Past President

Butch 
Frank-98

TOM McCULLOUGH
812.424.2691

3020 Claremont Ave. • Evansville   

•  Custom Fabricating
• Heliarc (Mig. Tig)
•  Cast Iron
•  Aluminum
•  Stainless
•  Custom Bolt Threading
•  Heavy Equipment Repair
•  Mobile Welding 

 FREE ESTIMATES
Historic West Franklin St.

2217 West Franklin St.
Evansville, IN 47712

812-423-5831 • www.evprint.com
Butch Frank, Owner - Nut Club Member since 1998

Terry Fluty-92

Aaron
Forbes-25

Chris Fluty-15Zack 
Fleenor-07



89

Dan
 Fulton-90

Past President

Blake
 Fulton-13

Donald
Fulton II-10

Don
Gerteisen-95

Vic
 Gallagher-92

Greg Geis-17

Roger A.
Fuchs-85

Derek 
Fritts-08

Tyler 
Frounfelter-14

Leonard
Frey-10



90

Steve
Gossman-86

Scott 
Goedde-98

David
Gossman-80

2217 Saint Joseph Ind Park Dr
Evansville, IN 47720
812.424.6334

Daniel Gries-78
Past President

John 
Green-98

Joe 
Greulich-09

Tri-State Painting Co., Inc.Tri-State Painting Co., Inc.

Thomas 
Glaser-90

 
 

 
Congratulations on your 104th year, 

West Side Nut Club! 
 

 
 

FAMILY OWNED AND OPERATED 
SERVING THE WEST SIDE 

SINCE 1951 
 
 

2601 W. FRANKLIN STREET 
(812) 423-6471 

 
 

NUT CLUB MEMBERS 
GARY J. PIERRE   
JOHN M. PIERRE   

 
 
 

Josh Gibson-17 Ted
Glaser-96

Kevin
Gerteisen-94



91

Jacob
Guetling-10

Justin
Guetling-09

John P.
Hamer-78

Mike Hahn-98 Robert
Hahn-19

Chris Hamer-12

WSNC Member - Dan Griese - 1998 WSNC Member -Bob Jacobs - 1975

Steve 
Hamer-83

Daniel
Griese-98

James
Griese-02

Raymond A.
Gries-75

Past President



Kenneth
Hartlein-87

92

Michael Head-
89

Todd
Helfert-06

Mark Head-00
Past President

Bernie
Head-72

Reis Tire SalesReis Tire Sales
You can’t spell T-I-R-E-S without REIS

1512 W. Columbia • Evansville, IN 47712 • Phone (812) 425-2229

West Side Nut Club Member Since 1923

Since 1918

Mike
Heinlin-23

George P.
Helfrich-72

Past President

Ken Hart-92Ray 
Happe-98

Jason 
Hancock-20



93

Tom 
Herrmann-07

Wayne
Herrmann-82

Corey
 Hicks -14

Bryan Hicks 
Honorary
Member

Michael
Herschelman-18

Evansville’s Evansville’s 
Mobile Home Parts Mobile Home Parts 

Superstore!Superstore!

www.fultonmhp.com

812-401-4820                            270-405-8166 812-401-4820                            270-405-8166 
EvansvilleEvansville                                                                  OwensboroOwensboro

Donnie Fulton, Owner—Class of 2010Donnie Fulton, Owner—Class of 2010

•	 Skirting
•	Doors	and	Windows
•	 Plumbing

•	 Job	Trailers
•	Heating	and	Air
•	 Tie	Downs

Adam
Herrmann-23

Kyle 
Hicks-23

David Henze-96

Fire/Water/Mold Remediation
Air Duct Cleaning

Post-Construction Cleaning
Carpet & Upholstery

Hard Floor Care

(812) 464-2402
901 Keck Ave.

Evansville, IN  47711

Shawn
Heneisen-15

Zach 
Henderson-15



94

John 
Hodge-81

Jason Hisch-09

Alex 
Huber-15

Office (812) 437-3955
Fax (812) 660-6671

2125 Glenview Drive
Evansville, IN 47720

Robert V.
Jacobs-75

Paul 
Huebner-88

John 
Hudson-10

Tyler
Hilgeman-24

Eric 
Hillenbrand-14

Brad
Hilgeman-99

Ronald L.
Higgs-83



95

Brandon 
Julian -12

Ted Kares-01

Ronnie
Kempf-09

Jeremy 
Kempf-13

Quinton
Keil-21

Steve Kempf-17

Jim
Johnson -14

Ben Kempf-01
Past President

Edward
Johnson-73

David 
Jeffreys-88

From Small Cars to Big 
Trucks! 

    

    

Brian Cassin, Owner - Nut Club Member 
Deb Crick, Owner 
Steve Elliott, Jr., Mechanic 
Seth Reynolds, Mechanic - Nut Club Member 
Zach Kissel, Mechanic  
Connor Mathis, Apprentice Mechanic 
 



96

Eric Kolb-18 Kevin 
Kuebler-12

Mike 
Kroeger -14

Ron
Kuhlenschmidt-99

Jacob
Kluesner-24

Jordan
Kluesner-24

Adam
Knight-24

Dan Ko-09

Jordan
Klostermann-22

Rick
Kersting-92



97

BIG BRANDS.
BIG SAVINGS.

BIG FUN!

BIG BRANDS.
BIG SAVINGS.

BIG FUN!

shoecarnival.com

SHOE CARNIVAL
TOWNE CENTER

812.479.6208

CARPENTIER
CREEK PAVILION

812.421.2260

OWENSBORO
TOWNE CENTER

270.689.0717

Jacob 
Lehman-20

Doug
Lewis-97

Jason 
Lewis-10

Tom 
Leggett-09

Joshua 
Lefler-17

Jimmy 
Lefler-94

Mike Lear-94

Michael
Lewis-96

Robert
Lancaster-93

Christian
Lancaster-19



98

N.M. BUNGE, INC.
M A S O N R Y   C O N T R A C T O R S

BRICK • BLOCK
STONE • TUCKPOINTING
SEALING AND CLEANING

812-424-2704
BILL EVANS,                               TROY SCHREIBER

         Nut Club Member

Thank you Nut Club for 
104 years of westside 
community service!

812-423-7459 • rays-hvac.com
500 North St. Joseph Ave.

Wilderman
and
Associates

ENGINEERING • DESIGN • DRAFTING
20 Shawnee Drive

Evansvi l le ,  Indiana  47713
(812)  425-8858

www.wilderman-engineer ing.com

Brandon
Long-12

Doug 
Long-95

William L.
Long, Jr.-83

Andrew 
Ludwig-21

Jeff Little-92 Ryan Little-08 Russell 
Lloyd, Jr.

Honorary Member

Jerry 
Loeffler-92

Jason 
Ludwig-21

Ryan
 Lewis-07



99

Pat Martin-92Jason
Martin-05

You’ve Earned
The Right

To Belong...

Join Us!Join Us!
American Legion

Funkhouser Post #8
6001 New Harmony Rd

Evansville, In 47720
(812) 963-5391

RIVER CITY EAGLES 

AERIE #4023 

CORNER OF  

9TH AVE. AND FRANKLIN ST. 
————————————————————————-- 

The Eagles is a Fraternal organization  

who’s motto is  

(PEOPLE HELPING PEOPLE).  

The Eagles has a special gift for our Veterans, Active 
military, Police officers and Firefighters that are active or 

retired. We offer your first year membership free. 

Our TREASURE CHEST DRAWING is on Friday’s 

At 7:30 pm. 

Come in and join the fun and fellowship.  

Proud sponsors of adult and junior DART and POOL. 

Miles
Mann-21

Brian 
Massey-05

Neil Lynn-08 Glenn
Macke-81

Past President

Lucas 
Macke -14

Jeremy 
Massey-17

Luke
Mattingly-23

Gary Lynn-75



100

Bill
McCullough-86
Past President

Brandon 
McClish-13

Jason 
McCord-13

Terry
 McCoy-05

Mariachi Band Every Month •  We Have Pick Up Window & Patio!
LUNCH   •   DINNER

KIDS EAT FREE SATURDAYS!

720 N. Sonntag Avenue • West Side Shopping Plaza

812.421.1986

Paul 
Mayer-79

Rob 
Mayes-10

Robert
McCarty-05

Proud Sponsor of All Saints Booth

Tom 
McCullough-90

Eric
McCallister-25

Jacob 
Mayer-02



101

Carl L.
Minton-84

Samuel 
Mills-86

Tim
Mitsdarffer-98
Past President

Residential - Commercial - Industrial Wiring

2305 North Kentucky Avenue • Evansville, Indiana  47711

Office (812) 425-9031

ELECTRIC
(BUFCO CORPORATION)

Where your family comes first.
Franklin Family Physicians

1909 West Franklin • Evansville, IN 47712
phone 812) 456-9736 • fax 812) 456-0140

Greg E. Moore, Owner
tel  812.425.8659
fax  812.425.8660

3539 N St. Joseph Avenue    Evansville, IN  47720
moorebodyshop@gmail.com

Mike 
Michel-95

Jeremy 
Melton-09

Joey
 Meier-24

Tim
McIntosh-23

Glenn 
Modesitt-82

Past President

Michael
Moers-17

Ronald
McDowell-86



102

David 
Mosby-97

Stuart
 Mosby-10

Mike Moser-10

Loeffler Painting
L

Four Generations of Quality

 COMPANY, INC.

Jerry Loeffler
West Side Nut Club Member

Office  (812) 425-2716 • Shop  (812) 425-2807

LoefflerPainting4@gmail.com

Lee 
Mortensen-95

Tom 
Moore-91

Jim 
Morrow-02

Sam 
Morrow-03

Joe
Muensterman-84
Past President

Bill Murphy -14

Max 
Monarch-11

(812) 457-4236



103

93 years and 4 generations
of reliable service

2810 Mesker Park Drive  Evansville, IN 47720

MILLERBLOCK and BRICKBLOCK and BRICK
CONCRETE BLOCK • FACE BRICKCONCRETE BLOCK • FACE BRICK

CONCRETE PAVERSCONCRETE PAVERS
VERSA LOKVERSA LOK®® RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS

HANDY STONE • GLASS BLOCKHANDY STONE • GLASS BLOCK

Hours:  Monday - Friday  7-5Hours:  Monday - Friday  7-5
         Saturday - call first         Saturday - call first

1700 W. Franklin Street1700 W. Franklin Street
Evansville, IN  47712Evansville, IN  47712

422-2864  •  1-800-444-9571422-2864  •  1-800-444-9571

“The Industry Leader Since 1920”“The Industry Leader Since 1920”

Dennis
Nettles-02

Noah
Nellis-24

Tom
Niemeier-76

Pat 
Murphy -14

Bryce 
Murphy-15

David 
Murphy-10

Mike 
Murphy-03

Daniel Nix-88 Les Nunn-04

Brian 
Murphy-03



Gerst Haus
2100 W. Franklin Street • 812-424-1420

Family Dining - Smoke Free
German & American Food

49 Draft Beers - Over 125 Bottle Beers
Seasonal Outdoor Seating

104

David
 Perigo-15

Joe
Petitjean-07

G
er

st 
Bavarian Haus

Since 1890

2109 W. Franklin Street • 812-423-6280
Family Italian Dining

Steaks & Pastas
Seasonal Outdoor Seating

2315 W. Franklin Street • 812-422-0801
Pool Tables - TV’s with Satellite

Fresh Cut French Fries and 6 oz. Burgers
Must be 21

11 Draft Beers, Imports
Seasonal Outdoor Seating

Daniel
Perdue-88

Jay Pagett-19Ryan
Overley-24

Jim 
Payne-20

Kenneth 
Peerman-05

Gary
Pierre-65

John 
Pierre-18

Roger
Nurrenbern-05



105

	
  

MIDWEST 
ROOFING-SHEET METAL 

	
  

 
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
1208 N HARLAN AVENUE 

PO BOX 4088 
EVANSVILLE, IN  47724 

PHONE: 812.423.1138     FAX: 812.423.7255 

 

HVAC  ·  ROOFING 
FABRICATION  ·  ARCHITECTURAL SHEET METAL 

  
MIKE WEBER 
MEMBER SINCE 2004 

Keith
Reising-90

1400 W. FRANKLIN ST.

(812) 424-5000

Muensterman’s
Auto Service

Tires • Brakes
Tune-Up • Alignments

A/C Repair

MIDWEST
ROOFING-SHEET METAL

HVAC • ROOFING
FABRICATION • ARCHITECTURAL SHEET METAL

1208 N. HARLAN AVENUE
PO BOX 4088

EVANSVILLE, IN 47724
PH: 812-423-1138 • FAX: 812-423-7255

MIKE WEBER - MEMBER SINCE 2004

Robert Reed-83

Rich Rawlings
Honorary
Member

Jordan 
Raben-11

James B.
Raben-86

Past President

Kent
Reddington-92

Kirk D.
Reising-83

Howard 
Reynolds-13

Todd
Powers-24

Barry
Polk-25



Locally Owned For Over 50 Years
We carry a large selection of in stock appliances 

KitchenAid  Whirlpool   Maytag
Frigidaire  Electrolux   Speed Queen

LG  Forno  GE  Jenn Air

5719 E. Morgan Ave    Evansville    812-425-5451

106

Joe
Robertson-82

Tom Ritter-82

Steve Riney-13Rodney Wayne
Riney-85

Dave
Ritter-89

Joseph
Ritter-22

Wes 
Rockers-08

Rick Riney-86Rusty
Rideout-18

Seth
Reynolds-25



107

Matt 
Sammet-19

Mark 
Sammet-12

Nick Rush-93

Heath Rupp-14

Rich Rust-98 Eric
Sallee-22

W e a l t h  S t r a t e g i s t s
F i n a n c i a l  D r e a m s  D e l i v e r e d

C E N T E N N I A LC

M

Y

CM

MY

CY

CMY

K

Cen Wealth_Logo_Print_.pdf   27   6/5/22   6:59 PM

W e a l t h  S t r a t e g i s t s
F i n a n c i a l  D r e a m s  D e l i v e r e d

C E N T E N N I A LC

M

Y

CM

MY

CY

CMY

K

Cen Wealth_Logo_Print_.pdf   27   6/5/22   6:59 PM

812.491.3765
2309 W. Franklin St. • Evansville, IN 47712

CenWealth.com

Financial & Wealth Planning • Medicare Options • Tax Efficient Strategies

Randy
Rolley-87

Tim Ruff-95Scott Roedel-06Rob
Rodgers-25



Call 428-2665 to Schedule 
a Fall Furnace Tune Up

In Loving Memory of 
Jeffery W. Schneider, 

WSNC Member 1995-2020

REPAIR REPLACE MAINTENANCE

201 W FRANKLIN STREET   
WWW.CALLSCHNEIDER.COM

Family Owned & Operated since 1991

108

Butch
Schneider-08

For All Your Plumbing & Remodeling Needs . . .

3225 Claremont Ave.

424-5077

BRYCE MARTIN
ESTIMATOR / PROJECT MANAGER

3225 Claremont Avenue  •  Evansville, IN  47712
(812) 424-5077  •  Fax (812) 424-5061

www.happeandsons.com • e-mail:  bmartin@happeandsons.com

Darryl 
Schmitt-99

Tom
Schapker-93

Alex Schmitt-17Michael
Schmahlenberger-18

Christopher 
Schmitt-17

Brian
Schaffstein-92

Alan
Schaffstein-89
Past President

Tim
Schaefer-97

Bill Scales-73



109

Leslie C.
Shively-82

Eric Shaw-92

Daniel
Schweikhart-22

Garren
Seibert-92

Dustin Shaw-10

Mark
Schoenbaum-92
Past President

Keith Schnur-96Phillip
Schneider-06

Joe
Schneider-02

Christopher
Siemers-71



St. Joe Vet Clinic
9500 Big Cynthiana Rd.

Evansville, IN  47720
812-963-3464

110

Serving the Tri-State over 25 Years!
www.southwestgrafix.com

Mark Weidner - WSNC Member since 2000
Nolan Weidner - WSNC Member 2025

Jack N.
Snurpus-81

Scott Smith-04

Mark A.
Smith-84

Matt Smith-16 Mike Smith-15 Joseph
Spencer-22

JD Smith-16Jared
Smith-16

Donald R.
Smith-78

Melvin
Singer-87



111

812-402-4533
812-402-GLEE

1810 W. Franklin St.
Evansville, IN 47712

Garren Seibert
Owner

812-402-4533
812-402-GLEE

1810 W. Franklin St.
Evansville, IN 47712

Garren Seibert
Owner

812-402-4533
812-402-GLEE

1810 W. Franklin St.
Evansville, IN 47712

Garren Seibert
Owner

Chris
Stewart-06

Randy
Steinback-02

Tim 
Steinkamp-13

Michael
Stevens-05

Jesse Storey-92 John S.
Strange-64

Tim
Stansberry-20

Mark
Stansberry-88
Past President

Mark 
Springer-96

Adam
Splittorff-24



112

Jason 
Tekoppel-09

Mike
Tekoppel-91

John
TenBarge-24

Shawn
Thomas-20

Jeff
Thompson-10

Ron Tillman -15

John “Willie”
Taylor-73

Nathan
Tidwell-25

Harris
Strueh-97

Larry
Strange-98



The first and only adjustable 
intraocular lens (IOL) that 
allows your physician to   
customize your vision after 
your cataract surgery. 

Christopher A. Ambrose, O.D. 
Matthew M. Boyer, M.D. 
Walter H. Egenmaier, O.D. 
Norman D. Radtke, M.D. 

101 NW First Street 
Old Post Office Place 
Evansville, IN 47708 

(812) 426-2020 
(800) 461-3937 

www.eyecare-consultants.net 

“Cutting-edge” eye surgery in partnership with your eye doctor! 

We are now pleased to be the only practice in the Tri-State area 
that offers the RxSight Light Adjustable Lens.   

113

• Office Furniture
• Office Supplies

• Janitorial Supplies

• Printing
• Banners

• Paper, Poly & Packaging
Supplies

1550 Baker Avenue • Evansville, IN 47710
Phone: (812) 425-3393 • Fax: (812) 425-3410

www.altstadts.com

Drive-Up Window • Prescriptions
Free Delivery • Compounding

2345 W. Franklin St.
(812) 425-4364

1150 S. Green River Rd.
(812) 963-3500

3408 N. First Ave.
(812) 422-8255

Richard
Van Bibber-80

Glenn
Tracy, Jr.-98

Pat Tuley -14 Larry
Vadbunker-93

Greg 
Van Bibber-03

Mark
Vandendorpe-22

Troy
Tornatta-98

Danny R.
Tracy-81

Mark A.
Tornatta, DDS-

80

Brett
Tillotson-02



114

Mike 
Volkman-11

Brad 
Wagner-96

Rick
Vindhurst-80

Rick
Vindhurst, Jr.-

98

James A.
Voelker, Jr.-73

Dennis
Wagner-91

Family Owned and Operated Since 1970

Mark Vickers-12Rick 
Velotta-20

James
Vanpell-09

Scott
VanMeter-10



115

AWNINGS •  MIRRORS •  TABLETOPS
INSULATED GLASS

Windshields & Auto Glass for
al l  Cars & Trucks

Mobi le Service Avai lable
Commercial  & Resident ia l  Glazing

1021 Walnut Street
Evansville, IN 47713

     Evansville         Princeton         Jasper
        422-4149                 386-1100             634-6500

Mark Weinzapfel
Past President - Past Festival Chairman

Supportingthe WSNC!

 

 
1208 E. Morgan Ave., Evansville, IN 47711 

812-423-3157 
Heavy Duty Truck & Trailer Supplies 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
1208 E. Morgan Ave., Evansville, IN 47711 

812-423-3157 
Heavy Duty Truck & Trailer Supplies 

 

 
 

 

 

PP G PP G

Mark
Weidner-00

Evan
Weinzapfel-17

Mike Weber-04

Bernard
Wedding-75

Jack
Weinzapfel-20

Nolan 
Weidner-25

Robert 
Waller-03

Matt
Wannemuehler-90

Past President

Ray Wagner-10Gary W.
Wagner-80



116

Chris Dunning
FVP, Retail Administration

chris.dunning@unitedfidelity.com
812-479-0831

unitedfidelity.com   ·   800-280-8280

Evansville · Fort Branch · Mount Vernon · Newburgh

Serving Our Communities Since 1914!

focused on you!
Local bankers

Shop local, dine local, BANK local!

Larry White-00AJ Whipkey-19

Shane
Wessel-02

Andrew 
Weyer-21

Dan
Weyer-89

Jim Will, Jr.-81
Past President

Bruce E.
Werner-83

Joel Werner-12Mark
Weinzapfel-86
Past President

Jonathan
Weinzapfel

Honorary Member



117

INNOVATIVE APPROACH   |   TEAM DRIVEN   |   TURNKEY SOLUTIONS

www.traylorconstructiongroup.com

707 Schrader Drive
Evansville, IN 47712

812.437.2307

401 N.W. First Street
Evansville, IN 47708

812.479.5447

A Traylor Construction Group Company

835 N. Congress Avenue
Evansville, IN 47715

812.477.1542

Tommy 
Wilson-16

Robert 
Winnecke-87

Lloyd 
Winnecke

Honorary Member

Scott Willis-97

Terry Wilson-98 Alan
Winterheimer-63

Jack 
Williams-92

John
 Williams-13

Brett 
Williams-17

Josh Willett-10



118

Kenny 
Young-95

Jonathon 
Yeager-15

Brian Woods-08

Blake Zeller-15 Jerry Ziemer-71Bryan Zeller-90
Past President

Ronald C.
Zimmmerman-76

Patrick J.
Ziemer-75

Future
Member

Future
Member

Future
Member

Future
Member

Future
Member

Michael H.
Wolf-76

Martin
Woodruff-90

Samuel
Wolf-25

Dennis
Woehler-10

Jeff Wolf-96Erik
Witmeier-23

Dennis Carl
Wintz-75



119



If you‘ve ever wondered how the West Side Nut Club has continued to do so much for our 
community over the years, just take a look at this… 

 

THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS HAVE 50+ YEARS OF  
SERVICE TO THE WEST SIDE NUT CLUB 

Dave Baumgart, 1963 
Alan Becker, 1963 
Alan Winternheimer, 1963 
John Strange, 1964 
Gary Pierre, 1965 
Chris Siemers, 1971 
Jerry Ziemer, 1971 
Bernie Head, 1972 
George Helfrich, 1972 

Dick Barchet 1973 
Gary Bell, 1973 
Edward Johnson 1973 
William Scales, 1973 
Willie Taylor 1973 
Jim A. Voelker, Jr., 1973 
Bill Bland, 1974 
John Deem, 1975 
Ray Gries, 1975 

Bob Jacobs, 1975 
Gary Lynn, 1975 
Bernie Wedding, 1975 
Dennis Wintz, 1975 
Pat Ziemer, 1975 

Gorman Brothers, 1976 
Randy Collins, 1976 
Ed Derringe, 1976 
Sylvester Englert, Jr., 1976 
Tom Niemeier, 1976 
Mike Wolf, 1976 
Mark Asbury, 1977 
Clem Behme, 1977 
Skip Euler, 1978 
Mark W. Fehrenbacher, 1978 
Danny Gries, 1978 
John Hamer, 1978 
Don Smith, 1978 
Gary Deig, 1979 
Steve Elliott, Sr., 1979 
Wayne Elpers, 1979 
Paul Mayer, 1979 
Jack Davis, 1980 

David Gossman, 1980 
Dr. Mark Tornatta, 1980 
Rick Van Bibber, 1980 
Rick Vindhurst, 1980 
Gary Wagner, 1980 
Steve Angermeier, 1981 
John Hodge, 1981 
Glenn Macke, 1981 
Jack Snurpus, 1981 
Dan Tracy, 1981 
Jim Will, Jr., 1981 
Tim Bishop, 1982 
Brian Foote, 1982 
Wayne Herrmann, 1982 
Glenn Modesitt, 1982 
Tom Ritter, 1982 
Joe Robertson, 1982 
Les Shively, 1982 

Joe Crowdus, 1983 
Stanton Elfreich, 1983 
Wayne Emge, 1983 
Steve Hamer, 1983 
Ron Higgs, 1983 
Bill Long, 1983 
Bob Reed, 1983 
Kirk Reising, 1983 
Bruce Werner, Sr., 1983 
Tom Feldhaus, 1984 
Carl Minton, 1984 
Joe Muensterman, 1984 
Mark Smith, 1984 
Ernie Brothers, 1985 
Roger Fuchs, 1985 
Rodney Riney, 1985 

THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS HAVE 40+ YEARS OF  
SERVICE TO THE WEST SIDE NUT CLUB 

120



121

HHOONNOORRSS  TTHHEESSEE  SSPPEECCIIAALL  MMEENN  
THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS HAVE 30+ YEARS OF  

SERVICE TO THE WEST SIDE NUT CLUB 

 

Chris Alcorn, 1986 
Randy Blythe, 1986 
Dennis Feldhaus, 1986 
Steve Gossman, 1986 
Bill McCullough, 1986 
Tom McDowell, 1986 
Sam Mills, 1986 
James Raben, 1986 
Rick Riney, 1986 
Mark Weinzapfel, 1986 
Dave Altstadt, 1987 
John Eickhoff, 1987 
Bob Epley, Jr., 1987 
Ken Hartlein, 1987 
Randy Rolley, 1987 
Mel Singer, 1987 
Bob Winnecke, 1987 
Keith Frank, 1988 
Paul Huebner, 1988 
David Jeffreys, 1988 
Dan Nix, 1988 
Dan Perdue, 1988 
Mark Stansberry, 1988 
Ken Boes, 1989 
Michael H. Head, 1989 

David Ritter, 1989 
Alan Schaffstein, 1989 
Daniel Weyer, 1989 
Mike Buente, 1990 
Dan Fulton, 1990 
Thomas Glaser, 1990 
Tom McCullough, 1990 
Keith Reising, 1990 
Matt Wannemuehler, 1990 
Martin Woodruff, 1990 
Bryan Zeller, 1990 
Bill Evans, 1991 
Tom Moore, 1991 
Mike Tekoppel, 1991 
Dennis Wagner, 1991 
Steve Bailey, 1992 
Terry Fluty, 1992 
Victor Gallagher, 1992 
Kenny Hart, 1992 
Rick Kersting, 1992 
Jeff Little, 1992 
Jerry Loeffler, 1992 
Pat Martin, 1992 
Kent Reddington, 1992 
Brian Schaffstein, 1992 

Mark Schoenbaum, 1992 
Garren Seibert, 1992 
Eric Shaw, 1992 
Jesse Storey, 1992 
Jack Williams, 1992 
Brian Cassin, 1993 
Bob Lancaster, 1993 
NIck Rust, 1993 
Tom Schapker, 1993 
Larry Vadbunker, 1993 
Tom Antes, 1994 
Glenn Deig, 1994 
Galen Deig, 1994 
Tom Fleenor, 1994 
Kevin Gerteisen, 1994 
Mike Lear, 1994 
Jimmy Lefler, 1994 
Ron Boren, 1995 
Don Gerteisen, 1995 
Doug Long, 1995 
Mike Michel, 1995 
Lee Mortensen, 1995 
Tim Ruff, 1995 
Kenny Young, 1995 
 



122

VANDERBURGH COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

The West Side Nut Club Fall Festival is 
one of our community’s most beloved 
traditions, and the Vanderburgh 
County Sheriff's Office is proud to be 
a part of it! Deputies will be stationed 
at 11th & Franklin Street all week 
long, handing out stickers, bracelets, 
and Safe Kid Armbands—to help 
keep families safe while enjoying the 
festivities.

LOOK FOR OUR DEPUTIES IN 
UNIFORM—THEY'RE HERE TO 
HELP!
We’re proud to support public safety at 
the Fall Festival and are always happy 
to answer questions, offer directions, 
or simply share a conversation.

Committed to Your Safety at the Fall Festival 

“The Vanderburgh County Sheriff’s Office is 
committed to your safety this week and every 
week. We look forward to seeing you on Franklin 
Street. Stop by and say hello!”

LOST AND FOUND BOOTH: 
KNOW THE PLAN
The Lost and Found Booth is located in 
the median at 11th & Franklin. It is not a 
paging booth, but it is the place where lost 
children can be reunited with their families. 
Before heading into the crowd, we strongly 
recommend parents and guardians go 
over a meet-up plan with their children 
and point out where the booth 
is located.

Safe Kid Armbands 
are available at our 
booth. These can help 
first responders quickly 
contact parents if a 
child gets separated.



123

INDEX OF ADVERTISERS

SEE YOU ONLINE!               www.nutclubfallfestival.com  
Please visit the WSNC website. Log on 24 hours a day, 365 days a year and get up-to-date information about the Fall Festival and the West Side Nut Club in 
general.  You can get a bird’s eye view of Franklin Street from our Web Cam, learn about the backgrounds of participating bands, and view photos and results 
from the various contests that take place during the fun-packed week.  If you would like to advertise in this book next year, be sure to contact us at 
fallfestbooklet@nutclub.org by May 1, 2025. 

ABC

Alexander Funeral Homes.......................32
All In the Family Dental...........................33
Altstadt Hoffman Plumbing......................71
Altstadt’s Office Supplies.......................113
American Legion Funkhouser Post #8....99
American Sanitary.................................119
Auto Wheel & Rim.................................115
Azzip Pizza..............................................49
B&S Home Improvement.........................75
Banterra Bank.........................................39
Bella Vi..................................................101
Berry Global............................................82 
Berry Realty & Associates.......................45
Big Blue Boosters....................................87
Bufco Electric........................................101
Camden Hancock Foundation.................77
Centennial Wealth.................................107
CenterPoint Energy.................................34
C&I Supply..............................................86
Country Mark...........................................72

DEF

David Enterprises....................................36
Deaconess..............................................51
Deig Bros. Construction............................4
Diamond Valley FCU...............................96
Digital Upgrade........................................27
Dirt Finders Maid Service........................89
Donut Bank..............................................44 
ECS.........................................................86
Edward Jones Roger Nurrenbern............76 
EEMSCO.................................................53
El Charro...............................................100
Empire Contractors............................... 112
Empower Rental group............................94
EPIC...................................................46,47
ERA First Advantage Realty....................41
Evansville Firefighters Local 357.............90
Evansville Print Specialist.......................88
EyeCare Consultants............................ 113

Fehrenbacher Cabinets...........................75
First Bank..................................................9
First Federal Savings Bank.....................71
F.J. Reitz High School.............................67
Flowers and More....................................91
Foxx Pools...............................................79
Franklin Family Physicians....................101
Franklin Lanes.........................................83
Franklin Street Dentistry..........................65
Freeman, Will, and Niemeier.....................6
Fulton Manufactured Home Products......93

GHI

G. Lee’s................................................. 111
German American Bank..........................29
Gerst Haus............................................104
Glenn Deig, Attorney at Law....................35
Hahn Brothers Drywall............................84
Happe & Sons Construction..................108
Hasgoe....................................................93
Helfrich Hills Golf Shop.............................4
Helfrich Realty...........................................6
Heritage Federal Credit Union.................35
Heritage Petroleum.................................30
Hilltop Inn................................................69
Hinderliter Construction...........................49
Honey Moon Coffee.................................85
Indiana Members Credit Union...................19
IUOE Local 181..........................................54

JKL

Johnson, Carroll, Norton & Kent..............45
Kenny Kent Toyota....................................3
Kokies Catering.......................................75
Lee Bumb Composites............................45
Leroy’s Tavern.......................................114
Lewis Bakery...........................................85
Liquor Locker...........................................38
Lochmueller Group..................................68
Loeffler Painting Company....................102
Lynn’s West Side Marine.........................73

MNO

Marx BBQ/Hilltop Inn...............................69
Mater Dei High School............................18
McCullough Welding & Fab.....................88
Midwest Roofing Sheet Metal................105
Miller Block and Brick............................103
Mill’s Body Shop......................................81
Mooney Copy Service.............................83
Moore Metal Works.................................70
Moore’s Body Shop...............................101
Muensterman Auto Service...................105
Mulzer Companies..................................78
Nisbet Inn................................................74
N.M. Bunge Inc........................................98
North American Midway..........................25
Old National Bank...................................31

PQRS

P. Davis Photography..............................49
Parkview Care Center.............................33
Paul’s Pharmacy....................................113
Pepsi America........................................ 48
Perfection Heat & AC............................. 53
Pet Food Center......................................11
Pierre Funeral Home...............................90
Plumbers & Steam fitters Local 136........56
Ray’s Heating & Air..................................98
Red Brush Outdoor.................................55 
Reis Tire Sales........................................92
Rideout’s Transmissions..........................69
River Bend Association...........................16
River City Eagles  Aerie 4023..................99
River City Pawn.......................................14
Rizobacter ..............................................71
Royal Express Car Wash .......................66
Rural 1st..................................................24
Schaffstein Companies............................50
Scherer Monument Works.....................103 
Schneider Heat and Air.........................108



124

WSNC Munchie Map QR Code...............22
WSNC Obituaries....................................15
WSNC Officers 2025.................................5
WSNC Past Festival Chairmen...............12
WSNC Past Presidents...........................12
WSNC Pet Parade.............................10-11
WSNC President’s Message.....................1
WSNC Queen and King 2024 Winners...16
WSNC Queen and King 2025.................26
WSNC Ride Information............................2
WSNC Scholarship Recipients................17
WSNC Table of Contents...........................2
WSNC Thanks to Franklin Merchants.....13
WSNC Thanks to Sponsors.....................57 
WSNC T-Shirt Ad.....................................23
WSNC Tug of War...................................16
WSNC Youth of the Day..........................20
Zeller’s Master Tire................................109

Shelter Insurance, Vicky Anslinger Clark.73
Shoe Carnival..........................................97
Siegel’s Uniforms.....................................73 
Siemer’s Glass......................................115
Simms Painting.......................................45
Smitty’s Italian Steakhouse...................104
Solarbron.................................................42
Southwest Grafix and Apparel...............110
Sportsman’s Bar & Grill.........................104
St. Joe Veterinary Hospital....................110
St. Joseph Tree Service........................119
Sterling Industrial...................................117
SUV Limousine........................................49
Swat Pest Management..........................53

TUV

Tri-State Painting.....................................90
Tri-State Trophies....................................87
Tuff Jon....................................................80
United Fidelity Bank..............................116
USI...........................................Back Cover
Van Beck Stockers..................................53
Vanderburgh County Sheriff.....................122

WXYZ

Wayne’s Appliance & Mattress..............106 
Wesselman’s...........................................43
West Metal Sales.....................................70
West Side Auto & Truck Repair...............95
West Side Honda.....................................85
Wilderman and Associates......................98
Woosley Financial...................................56
Working Distributors................................37
WSNC Amateur Hour..............................28
WSNC Annual Events... Inside Back Cover
WSNC Booklet Chairman Message..........4
WSNC Class of 2025................................3
WSNC Committee Chairmen....................8
WSNC Directors........................................7
WSNC Entertainment........................ 58-64
WSNC Festival Chairman’s Message.......1
WSNC Festival 1st Co-Chair Message.....1
WSNC Festival 2nd Co-Chair Message....1
WSNC Grand Marshal.............................40
WSNC History............... Inside Front Cover
WSNC Honors............................... 120-121
WSNC International President  2025........3
WSNC Lighthouse Parade......................52
WSNC Members...............................77-118


	WSNC Ad Booklet Cover 2025 Final
	WSNC Inside Pages 2025 - Copy #6

